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House of Representatives 
AGRICULTURE RURAL DEVELOP-

MENT, FOOD AND DRUG ADMIN-
ISTRATION, AND RELATED 
AGENCIES APPROPRIATIONS 
ACT, 2008—Continued 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 OFFERED BY MR. SESSIONS 

The CHAIRMAN. The unfinished 
business is the demand for a recorded 
vote on the amendment offered by the 
gentleman from Texas (Mr. SESSIONS) 
on which further proceedings were 
postponed and on which the noes pre-
vailed by voice vote. 

The Clerk will redesignate the 
amendment. 

The Clerk redesignated the amend-
ment. 

RECORDED VOTE 

The CHAIRMAN. A recorded vote has 
been demanded. 

A recorded vote was ordered. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—ayes 168, noes 254, 
not voting 15, as follows: 

[Roll No. 803] 

AYES—168 

Aderholt 
Akin 
Alexander 
Bachmann 
Bachus 
Baker 
Barrett (SC) 
Bartlett (MD) 
Barton (TX) 
Biggert 
Bilbray 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (UT) 
Blackburn 
Blunt 
Boehner 
Bonner 
Bono 
Boozman 
Boustany 
Brady (TX) 
Broun (GA) 
Brown (SC) 
Brown-Waite, 

Ginny 
Buchanan 
Burgess 
Burton (IN) 
Buyer 
Calvert 

Camp (MI) 
Campbell (CA) 
Cannon 
Cantor 
Carter 
Chabot 
Coble 
Cole (OK) 
Conaway 
Cubin 
Culberson 
Davis (KY) 
Davis, David 
Davis, Tom 
Deal (GA) 
Dent 
Diaz-Balart, L. 
Diaz-Balart, M. 
Doolittle 
Drake 
Dreier 
Duncan 
Ehlers 
Everett 
Fallin 
Feeney 
Flake 
Forbes 
Fortenberry 
Fortuño 

Fossella 
Foxx 
Franks (AZ) 
Frelinghuysen 
Gallegly 
Garrett (NJ) 
Gillmor 
Gingrey 
Gohmert 
Goode 
Goodlatte 
Granger 
Graves 
Hall (TX) 
Hastings (WA) 
Hayes 
Heller 
Hensarling 
Herger 
Hobson 
Hoekstra 
Hulshof 
Hunter 
Inglis (SC) 
Issa 
Jindal 
Jordan 
Keller 
King (IA) 
King (NY) 

Kingston 
Kline (MN) 
Knollenberg 
Lamborn 
Lewis (CA) 
Linder 
Lucas 
Lungren, Daniel 

E. 
Mack 
Manzullo 
Marchant 
McCarthy (CA) 
McCaul (TX) 
McCrery 
McHenry 
McKeon 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
Mica 
Miller (FL) 
Miller, Gary 
Moran (KS) 
Musgrave 
Myrick 
Neugebauer 
Nunes 

Paul 
Pearce 
Pence 
Peterson (PA) 
Petri 
Pickering 
Pitts 
Poe 
Price (GA) 
Pryce (OH) 
Putnam 
Radanovich 
Ramstad 
Rehberg 
Reichert 
Renzi 
Reynolds 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rogers (MI) 
Rohrabacher 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Royce 
Ryan (WI) 
Sali 
Schmidt 
Sensenbrenner 

Sessions 
Shadegg 
Shays 
Shuster 
Simpson 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (TX) 
Souder 
Stearns 
Sullivan 
Tancredo 
Terry 
Thornberry 
Tiahrt 
Tiberi 
Turner 
Upton 
Walberg 
Walden (OR) 
Wamp 
Weldon (FL) 
Weller 
Westmoreland 
Whitfield 
Wicker 
Wilson (SC) 
Young (FL) 

NOES—254 

Ackerman 
Allen 
Altmire 
Andrews 
Arcuri 
Baca 
Baird 
Baldwin 
Barrow 
Bean 
Becerra 
Berkley 
Berman 
Berry 
Bishop (GA) 
Bishop (NY) 
Blumenauer 
Bordallo 
Boren 
Boswell 
Boucher 
Boyd (FL) 
Boyda (KS) 
Brady (PA) 
Braley (IA) 
Brown, Corrine 
Butterfield 
Capito 
Capps 
Capuano 
Cardoza 
Carnahan 
Carney 
Carson 
Castle 
Castor 

Chandler 
Christensen 
Clay 
Cleaver 
Clyburn 
Cohen 
Conyers 
Cooper 
Costa 
Courtney 
Cramer 
Crowley 
Cuellar 
Cummings 
Davis (AL) 
Davis (CA) 
Davis (IL) 
Davis, Lincoln 
DeFazio 
DeGette 
Delahunt 
DeLauro 
Dicks 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Donnelly 
Doyle 
Edwards 
Ellsworth 
Emanuel 
Emerson 
Engel 
English (PA) 
Eshoo 
Etheridge 
Farr 

Fattah 
Ferguson 
Filner 
Frank (MA) 
Gerlach 
Giffords 
Gilchrest 
Gillibrand 
Gonzalez 
Gordon 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Grijalva 
Hall (NY) 
Hare 
Harman 
Hastings (FL) 
Herseth Sandlin 
Higgins 
Hill 
Hinchey 
Hinojosa 
Hirono 
Hodes 
Holden 
Holt 
Honda 
Hooley 
Hoyer 
Inslee 
Israel 
Jackson (IL) 
Jackson-Lee 

(TX) 
Jefferson 
Johnson (GA) 

Johnson (IL) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Jones (NC) 
Jones (OH) 
Kagen 
Kanjorski 
Kaptur 
Kildee 
Kilpatrick 
Kind 
Kirk 
Klein (FL) 
Kucinich 
Kuhl (NY) 
LaHood 
Lampson 
Langevin 
Lantos 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Latham 
LaTourette 
Lee 
Levin 
Lewis (GA) 
Lewis (KY) 
Lipinski 
LoBiondo 
Loebsack 
Lofgren, Zoe 
Lowey 
Lynch 
Mahoney (FL) 
Maloney (NY) 
Markey 
Marshall 
Matheson 
Matsui 
McCarthy (NY) 
McCollum (MN) 
McCotter 
McDermott 
McHugh 
McIntyre 
McNerney 
McNulty 
Meek (FL) 
Meeks (NY) 
Melancon 
Michaud 

Miller (MI) 
Miller (NC) 
Miller, George 
Mitchell 
Mollohan 
Moore (KS) 
Moore (WI) 
Moran (VA) 
Murphy (CT) 
Murphy, Patrick 
Murphy, Tim 
Murtha 
Nadler 
Napolitano 
Norton 
Oberstar 
Obey 
Olver 
Ortiz 
Pallone 
Pascrell 
Pastor 
Payne 
Perlmutter 
Peterson (MN) 
Platts 
Pomeroy 
Porter 
Price (NC) 
Rahall 
Rangel 
Regula 
Reyes 
Rodriguez 
Roskam 
Ross 
Rothman 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Ryan (OH) 
Salazar 
Sánchez, Linda 

T. 
Sanchez, Loretta 
Sarbanes 
Saxton 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Scott (GA) 

Scott (VA) 
Serrano 
Sestak 
Shea-Porter 
Sherman 
Shimkus 
Shuler 
Sires 
Skelton 
Slaughter 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (WA) 
Snyder 
Solis 
Space 
Spratt 
Stark 
Stupak 
Sutton 
Tanner 
Tauscher 
Taylor 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Tierney 
Towns 
Udall (CO) 
Udall (NM) 
Van Hollen 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Walsh (NY) 
Walz (MN) 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters 
Watson 
Watt 
Waxman 
Weiner 
Welch (VT) 
Wexler 
Wilson (NM) 
Wilson (OH) 
Wolf 
Woolsey 
Wu 
Wynn 
Yarmuth 

NOT VOTING—15 

Abercrombie 
Clarke 
Costello 
Crenshaw 
Davis, Jo Ann 

Ellison 
Faleomavaega 
Gutierrez 
Hastert 
Johnson, Sam 

Kennedy 
McGovern 
Neal (MA) 
Schwartz 
Young (AK) 

b 2139 

Mr. ORTIZ, Ms. CARSON, Ms. 
HIRONO, Mr. GRIJALVA and Mr. 
NADLER changed their vote from 
‘‘aye’’ to ‘‘no.’’ 
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CONGRESSIONAL RECORD — HOUSEH9642 August 2, 2007 
Mr. BRADY of Texas and Mr. MARIO 

DIAZ-BALART of Florida changed 
their vote from ‘‘no’’ to ‘‘aye.’’ 

So the amendment was rejected. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
Stated against: 
Mr. ELLISON. Madam Speaker, on August 

2nd I inadvertently failed to vote on Sessions 
amendment to H.R. 3161 (rollcall No. 803). 
Had I voted, I would have voted ‘‘no.’’ 
AMENDMENT NO. 3 OFFERED BY MR. HENSARLING 

The CHAIRMAN. The unfinished 
business is the demand for a recorded 
vote on the amendment offered by the 
gentleman from Texas (Mr. 
HENSARLING) on which further pro-
ceedings were postponed and on which 
the noes prevailed by voice vote. 

The Clerk will redesignate the 
amendment. 

The Clerk redesignated the amend-
ment. 

RECORDED VOTE 

The CHAIRMAN. A recorded vote has 
been demanded. 

A recorded vote was ordered. 
The CHAIRMAN. This will be a 2- 

minute vote. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—ayes 90, noes 337, 
not voting 10, as follows: 

[Roll No. 804] 

AYES—90 

Akin 
Bachmann 
Bachus 
Barrett (SC) 
Bartlett (MD) 
Barton (TX) 
Biggert 
Bilbray 
Blackburn 
Boehner 
Brady (TX) 
Broun (GA) 
Burgess 
Burton (IN) 
Buyer 
Campbell (CA) 
Cannon 
Cantor 
Carter 
Chabot 
Conaway 
Culberson 
Davis, David 
Deal (GA) 
Diaz-Balart, L. 
Diaz-Balart, M. 
Drake 
Dreier 
Duncan 
Feeney 
Flake 

Fortuño 
Fossella 
Foxx 
Franks (AZ) 
Garrett (NJ) 
Gingrey 
Granger 
Hastert 
Heller 
Hensarling 
Herger 
Hoekstra 
Inglis (SC) 
Issa 
Jordan 
Keller 
Kingston 
Kline (MN) 
Lamborn 
Lungren, Daniel 

E. 
Mack 
Manzullo 
Marchant 
McKeon 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
Miller (FL) 
Miller, Gary 
Myrick 
Nunes 

Paul 
Pence 
Petri 
Pitts 
Poe 
Price (GA) 
Pryce (OH) 
Putnam 
Radanovich 
Ramstad 
Rohrabacher 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Roskam 
Royce 
Ryan (WI) 
Sali 
Sensenbrenner 
Sessions 
Shadegg 
Shays 
Smith (TX) 
Sullivan 
Tancredo 
Taylor 
Terry 
Tiahrt 
Walberg 
Weldon (FL) 
Westmoreland 
Wilson (SC) 

NOES—337 

Abercrombie 
Ackerman 
Aderholt 
Alexander 
Allen 
Altmire 
Andrews 
Arcuri 
Baca 
Baird 
Baker 
Baldwin 
Barrow 
Bean 
Becerra 
Berkley 
Berman 
Berry 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (GA) 
Bishop (NY) 

Bishop (UT) 
Blumenauer 
Blunt 
Bonner 
Bono 
Boozman 
Bordallo 
Boren 
Boswell 
Boucher 
Boustany 
Boyd (FL) 
Boyda (KS) 
Brady (PA) 
Braley (IA) 
Brown (SC) 
Brown, Corrine 
Brown-Waite, 

Ginny 
Buchanan 
Butterfield 

Calvert 
Camp (MI) 
Capito 
Capps 
Capuano 
Cardoza 
Carnahan 
Carney 
Carson 
Castle 
Castor 
Chandler 
Christensen 
Clay 
Cleaver 
Clyburn 
Coble 
Cohen 
Cole (OK) 
Conyers 
Cooper 

Costa 
Costello 
Courtney 
Cramer 
Crowley 
Cubin 
Cuellar 
Cummings 
Davis (AL) 
Davis (CA) 
Davis (IL) 
Davis (KY) 
Davis, Lincoln 
Davis, Tom 
DeFazio 
DeGette 
Delahunt 
DeLauro 
Dent 
Dicks 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Donnelly 
Doolittle 
Doyle 
Edwards 
Ehlers 
Ellison 
Ellsworth 
Emanuel 
Emerson 
Engel 
English (PA) 
Eshoo 
Etheridge 
Everett 
Fallin 
Farr 
Fattah 
Ferguson 
Filner 
Forbes 
Fortenberry 
Frank (MA) 
Frelinghuysen 
Gallegly 
Gerlach 
Gilchrest 
Gillibrand 
Gillmor 
Gohmert 
Gonzalez 
Goode 
Goodlatte 
Graves 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Grijalva 
Gutierrez 
Hall (NY) 
Hall (TX) 
Hare 
Harman 
Hastings (FL) 
Hastings (WA) 
Hayes 
Herseth Sandlin 
Higgins 
Hill 
Hinchey 
Hinojosa 
Hirono 
Hobson 
Hodes 
Holden 
Holt 
Honda 
Hooley 
Hoyer 
Hulshof 
Hunter 
Inslee 
Israel 
Jackson (IL) 
Jackson-Lee 

(TX) 
Jefferson 
Jindal 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson (IL) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Jones (NC) 
Jones (OH) 

Kagen 
Kanjorski 
Kaptur 
Kildee 
Kilpatrick 
Kind 
King (IA) 
King (NY) 
Kirk 
Klein (FL) 
Knollenberg 
Kucinich 
Kuhl (NY) 
LaHood 
Lampson 
Langevin 
Lantos 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Latham 
LaTourette 
Lee 
Levin 
Lewis (CA) 
Lewis (GA) 
Lewis (KY) 
Linder 
Lipinski 
LoBiondo 
Loebsack 
Lofgren, Zoe 
Lowey 
Lucas 
Lynch 
Mahoney (FL) 
Maloney (NY) 
Markey 
Marshall 
Matheson 
Matsui 
McCarthy (CA) 
McCarthy (NY) 
McCaul (TX) 
McCollum (MN) 
McCotter 
McCrery 
McDermott 
McGovern 
McHenry 
McHugh 
McIntyre 
McNerney 
McNulty 
Meek (FL) 
Meeks (NY) 
Melancon 
Mica 
Michaud 
Miller (MI) 
Miller (NC) 
Miller, George 
Mitchell 
Mollohan 
Moore (KS) 
Moore (WI) 
Moran (KS) 
Moran (VA) 
Murphy (CT) 
Murphy, Patrick 
Murphy, Tim 
Murtha 
Musgrave 
Nadler 
Napolitano 
Neal (MA) 
Neugebauer 
Norton 
Oberstar 
Obey 
Olver 
Ortiz 
Pallone 
Pascrell 
Pastor 
Payne 
Pearce 
Perlmutter 
Peterson (MN) 
Peterson (PA) 
Platts 
Pomeroy 
Porter 
Price (NC) 

Rahall 
Rangel 
Regula 
Rehberg 
Reichert 
Renzi 
Reyes 
Reynolds 
Rodriguez 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rogers (MI) 
Ross 
Rothman 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Ryan (OH) 
Salazar 
Sánchez, Linda 

T. 
Sanchez, Loretta 
Sarbanes 
Saxton 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schmidt 
Schwartz 
Scott (GA) 
Scott (VA) 
Serrano 
Sestak 
Shea-Porter 
Sherman 
Shimkus 
Shuler 
Shuster 
Simpson 
Sires 
Skelton 
Slaughter 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (WA) 
Snyder 
Solis 
Souder 
Space 
Spratt 
Stark 
Stearns 
Stupak 
Sutton 
Tanner 
Tauscher 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Thornberry 
Tiberi 
Tierney 
Towns 
Turner 
Udall (CO) 
Udall (NM) 
Upton 
Van Hollen 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Walden (OR) 
Walsh (NY) 
Walz (MN) 
Wamp 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters 
Watson 
Watt 
Waxman 
Weiner 
Welch (VT) 
Weller 
Wexler 
Whitfield 
Wicker 
Wilson (NM) 
Wilson (OH) 
Wolf 
Woolsey 
Wu 
Wynn 
Yarmuth 
Young (FL) 

NOT VOTING—10 

Clarke 
Crenshaw 
Davis, Jo Ann 
Faleomavaega 

Giffords 
Gordon 
Johnson, Sam 
Kennedy 

Pickering 
Young (AK) 

ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE CHAIRMAN 

The CHAIRMAN (during the vote). 
Members have 1 minute to vote. 

b 2143 

Mr. FORBES changed his vote from 
‘‘aye’’ to ‘‘no.’’ 

Mr. SHAYS changed his vote from 
‘‘no’’ to ‘‘aye.’’ 

So the amendment was rejected. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
AMENDMENT NO. 4 OFFERED BY HENSARLING 

The CHAIRMAN. The unfinished 
business is the demand for a recorded 
vote on the amendment offered by the 
gentleman from Texas (Mr. HENSARL-
ING) on which further proceedings were 
postponed and on which the noes pre-
vailed by voice vote. 

The Clerk will redesignate the 
amendment. 

The Clerk redesignated the amend-
ment. 

RECORDED VOTE 

The CHAIRMAN. A recorded vote has 
been demanded. 

A recorded vote was ordered. 
The CHAIRMAN. This will be a 2- 

minute vote. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—ayes 66, noes 360, 
not voting 11, as follows: 

[Roll No. 805] 

AYES—66 

Akin 
Bachmann 
Barrett (SC) 
Bartlett (MD) 
Barton (TX) 
Bilbray 
Blackburn 
Boehner 
Broun (GA) 
Brown-Waite, 

Ginny 
Buyer 
Campbell (CA) 
Cannon 
Cantor 
Chabot 
Coble 
Culberson 
Deal (GA) 
Drake 
Dreier 
Duncan 
Ehlers 

Feeney 
Flake 
Fossella 
Foxx 
Franks (AZ) 
Garrett (NJ) 
Gingrey 
Gohmert 
Hall (TX) 
Hensarling 
Inglis (SC) 
Jordan 
Keller 
Kingston 
Kline (MN) 
Lamborn 
Mack 
Marchant 
McCarthy (CA) 
McKeon 
Miller (FL) 
Miller, Gary 
Myrick 

Paul 
Pence 
Petri 
Poe 
Price (GA) 
Putnam 
Rohrabacher 
Roskam 
Royce 
Ryan (WI) 
Sali 
Sensenbrenner 
Sessions 
Shadegg 
Shays 
Sullivan 
Tancredo 
Taylor 
Weldon (FL) 
Westmoreland 
Wilson (SC) 

NOES—360 

Abercrombie 
Ackerman 
Aderholt 
Alexander 
Allen 
Altmire 
Andrews 
Arcuri 
Baca 
Bachus 
Baird 
Baker 
Baldwin 
Barrow 
Bean 
Becerra 
Berkley 
Berman 
Berry 
Biggert 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (GA) 
Bishop (NY) 
Blunt 
Bonner 
Bono 
Boozman 
Bordallo 

Boren 
Boswell 
Boucher 
Boustany 
Boyd (FL) 
Boyda (KS) 
Brady (PA) 
Brady (TX) 
Braley (IA) 
Brown (SC) 
Brown, Corrine 
Buchanan 
Burgess 
Burton (IN) 
Butterfield 
Calvert 
Camp (MI) 
Capito 
Capps 
Capuano 
Cardoza 
Carnahan 
Carney 
Carson 
Carter 
Castle 
Castor 
Chandler 

Christensen 
Clay 
Cleaver 
Clyburn 
Cohen 
Cole (OK) 
Conaway 
Conyers 
Cooper 
Costa 
Costello 
Courtney 
Cramer 
Crowley 
Cubin 
Cuellar 
Cummings 
Davis (AL) 
Davis (CA) 
Davis (IL) 
Davis (KY) 
Davis, David 
Davis, Lincoln 
Davis, Tom 
DeFazio 
DeGette 
Delahunt 
DeLauro 
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CONGRESSIONAL RECORD — HOUSE H9643 August 2, 2007 
Dent 
Diaz-Balart, L. 
Diaz-Balart, M. 
Dicks 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Donnelly 
Doolittle 
Doyle 
Edwards 
Ellison 
Ellsworth 
Emanuel 
Emerson 
Engel 
English (PA) 
Eshoo 
Etheridge 
Everett 
Fallin 
Farr 
Fattah 
Ferguson 
Filner 
Forbes 
Fortenberry 
Fortuño 
Frank (MA) 
Frelinghuysen 
Gallegly 
Gerlach 
Giffords 
Gilchrest 
Gillibrand 
Gillmor 
Gonzalez 
Goode 
Goodlatte 
Gordon 
Granger 
Graves 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Grijalva 
Gutierrez 
Hall (NY) 
Hare 
Harman 
Hastert 
Hastings (FL) 
Hastings (WA) 
Hayes 
Heller 
Herger 
Herseth Sandlin 
Higgins 
Hill 
Hinchey 
Hinojosa 
Hobson 
Hodes 
Hoekstra 
Holden 
Holt 
Honda 
Hooley 
Hoyer 
Hulshof 
Hunter 
Inslee 
Israel 
Issa 
Jackson (IL) 
Jackson-Lee 

(TX) 
Jefferson 
Jindal 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson (IL) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Jones (NC) 
Jones (OH) 
Kagen 
Kanjorski 
Kaptur 
Kildee 
Kilpatrick 
Kind 
King (IA) 
King (NY) 
Kirk 
Klein (FL) 
Knollenberg 
Kucinich 

Kuhl (NY) 
LaHood 
Lampson 
Langevin 
Lantos 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Latham 
LaTourette 
Lee 
Levin 
Lewis (CA) 
Lewis (GA) 
Lewis (KY) 
Linder 
Lipinski 
LoBiondo 
Loebsack 
Lofgren, Zoe 
Lowey 
Lucas 
Lungren, Daniel 

E. 
Lynch 
Mahoney (FL) 
Maloney (NY) 
Manzullo 
Markey 
Marshall 
Matheson 
Matsui 
McCarthy (NY) 
McCaul (TX) 
McCollum (MN) 
McCotter 
McCrery 
McDermott 
McGovern 
McHenry 
McIntyre 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
McNerney 
McNulty 
Meek (FL) 
Meeks (NY) 
Melancon 
Mica 
Michaud 
Miller (MI) 
Miller (NC) 
Miller, George 
Mitchell 
Mollohan 
Moore (KS) 
Moore (WI) 
Moran (KS) 
Moran (VA) 
Murphy (CT) 
Murphy, Patrick 
Murphy, Tim 
Murtha 
Musgrave 
Nadler 
Napolitano 
Neal (MA) 
Neugebauer 
Norton 
Nunes 
Oberstar 
Obey 
Olver 
Ortiz 
Pallone 
Pascrell 
Pastor 
Payne 
Pearce 
Perlmutter 
Peterson (MN) 
Peterson (PA) 
Pickering 
Pitts 
Platts 
Pomeroy 
Porter 
Price (NC) 
Pryce (OH) 
Radanovich 
Rahall 
Ramstad 
Rangel 
Regula 
Rehberg 

Reichert 
Renzi 
Reyes 
Reynolds 
Rodriguez 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rogers (MI) 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Ross 
Rothman 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Ryan (OH) 
Salazar 
Sánchez, Linda 

T. 
Sanchez, Loretta 
Sarbanes 
Saxton 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schmidt 
Schwartz 
Scott (GA) 
Scott (VA) 
Serrano 
Sestak 
Shea-Porter 
Sherman 
Shimkus 
Shuler 
Shuster 
Simpson 
Sires 
Skelton 
Slaughter 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (TX) 
Smith (WA) 
Snyder 
Solis 
Souder 
Space 
Spratt 
Stark 
Stearns 
Stupak 
Sutton 
Tanner 
Tauscher 
Terry 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Thornberry 
Tiahrt 
Tiberi 
Tierney 
Towns 
Turner 
Udall (CO) 
Udall (NM) 
Upton 
Van Hollen 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Walberg 
Walden (OR) 
Walsh (NY) 
Walz (MN) 
Wamp 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters 
Watson 
Watt 
Waxman 
Weiner 
Welch (VT) 
Weller 
Wexler 
Whitfield 
Wicker 
Wilson (NM) 
Wilson (OH) 
Wolf 
Woolsey 
Wu 
Wynn 
Yarmuth 
Young (FL) 

NOT VOTING—11 

Bishop (UT) 
Blumenauer 
Clarke 
Crenshaw 

Davis, Jo Ann 
Faleomavaega 
Hirono 
Johnson, Sam 

Kennedy 
McHugh 
Young (AK) 

ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE CHAIRMAN 

The CHAIRMAN (during the vote). 
Members are advised there is 1 minute 
remaining in this vote. 

b 2148 

Mr. LINCOLN DIAZ-BALART of 
Florida changed his vote from ‘‘aye’’ to 
‘‘no.’’ 

So the amendment was rejected. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
Stated against: 
Mr. MCHUGH. Mr. Chairman, on rollcall No. 

805 I was detained off the floor on a matter in-
volving the Intelligence Committee. Had I been 
present, I would have voted ‘‘no.’’ 

Mrs. DRAKE. Mr. Chairman, on rollcall No. 
805 I am reported as voting ‘‘yes’’—It was my 
intention to vote ‘‘no.’’ 

AMENDMENT NO. 5 OFFERED BY MR. KINGSTON 

The CHAIRMAN. The unfinished 
business is the demand for a recorded 
vote on the amendment offered by the 
gentleman from Georgia (Mr. KING-
STON) on which further proceedings 
were postponed and on which the noes 
prevailed by voice vote. 

The Clerk will redesignate the 
amendment. 

The Clerk redesignated the amend-
ment. 

RECORDED VOTE 

The CHAIRMAN. A recorded vote has 
been demanded. 

A recorded vote was ordered. 
The CHAIRMAN. This will be a 2- 

minute vote. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—ayes 146, noes 283, 
not voting 8, as follows: 

[Roll No. 806] 

AYES—146 

Alexander 
Andrews 
Bachmann 
Bachus 
Baker 
Barrett (SC) 
Barton (TX) 
Bean 
Biggert 
Bilbray 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (UT) 
Blackburn 
Blunt 
Boehner 
Boustany 
Brown-Waite, 

Ginny 
Burgess 
Butterfield 
Buyer 
Calvert 
Camp (MI) 
Campbell (CA) 
Cannon 
Cantor 
Carter 
Christensen 
Clyburn 
Coble 
Cole (OK) 
Conaway 
Cubin 
Davis (KY) 
Davis, David 
Deal (GA) 
DeGette 

Dent 
Diaz-Balart, L. 
Diaz-Balart, M. 
Dingell 
Doolittle 
Drake 
Dreier 
Ellsworth 
Eshoo 
Etheridge 
Fallin 
Feeney 
Ferguson 
Fossella 
Frelinghuysen 
Gallegly 
Gerlach 
Gingrey 
Gohmert 
Graves 
Hall (TX) 
Hastert 
Hayes 
Herger 
Hill 
Hobson 
Hoekstra 
Holt 
Honda 
Hulshof 
Inglis (SC) 
Issa 
Jefferson 
Johnson (IL) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Jones (OH) 
Jordan 

King (NY) 
Kline (MN) 
Knollenberg 
Lamborn 
Latham 
Lewis (KY) 
LoBiondo 
Lofgren, Zoe 
Lucas 
Lungren, Daniel 

E. 
Marchant 
Matheson 
McCarthy (CA) 
McCaul (TX) 
McCotter 
McCrery 
McHenry 
McIntyre 
Meek (FL) 
Meeks (NY) 
Melancon 
Miller (FL) 
Miller, Gary 
Murphy, Patrick 
Myrick 
Nunes 
Pascrell 
Pearce 
Pence 
Pitts 
Price (GA) 
Price (NC) 
Pryce (OH) 
Putnam 
Radanovich 
Reynolds 

Rogers (KY) 
Rogers (MI) 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Roskam 
Rothman 
Rush 
Sali 
Saxton 
Schmidt 
Scott (GA) 
Sessions 
Sestak 
Shimkus 

Shuler 
Shuster 
Sires 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (WA) 
Souder 
Sullivan 
Tanner 
Terry 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Tiahrt 
Turner 

Udall (CO) 
Upton 
Walberg 
Walden (OR) 
Walsh (NY) 
Watt 
Waxman 
Weller 
Whitfield 
Wilson (SC) 
Young (FL) 

NOES—283 

Abercrombie 
Ackerman 
Aderholt 
Akin 
Allen 
Altmire 
Arcuri 
Baca 
Baird 
Baldwin 
Barrow 
Bartlett (MD) 
Becerra 
Berkley 
Berman 
Berry 
Bishop (GA) 
Bishop (NY) 
Blumenauer 
Bonner 
Bono 
Boozman 
Bordallo 
Boren 
Boswell 
Boucher 
Boyd (FL) 
Boyda (KS) 
Brady (PA) 
Brady (TX) 
Braley (IA) 
Broun (GA) 
Brown (SC) 
Brown, Corrine 
Buchanan 
Burton (IN) 
Capito 
Capps 
Capuano 
Cardoza 
Carnahan 
Carney 
Carson 
Castle 
Castor 
Chabot 
Chandler 
Clay 
Cleaver 
Cohen 
Conyers 
Cooper 
Costa 
Costello 
Courtney 
Cramer 
Crowley 
Cuellar 
Culberson 
Cummings 
Davis (AL) 
Davis (CA) 
Davis (IL) 
Davis, Lincoln 
Davis, Tom 
DeFazio 
Delahunt 
DeLauro 
Dicks 
Doggett 
Donnelly 
Doyle 
Duncan 
Edwards 
Ehlers 
Ellison 
Emanuel 
Emerson 
Engel 
English (PA) 
Everett 
Farr 
Fattah 
Filner 

Flake 
Forbes 
Fortenberry 
Fortuño 
Foxx 
Frank (MA) 
Franks (AZ) 
Garrett (NJ) 
Giffords 
Gilchrest 
Gillibrand 
Gillmor 
Gonzalez 
Goode 
Goodlatte 
Gordon 
Granger 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Grijalva 
Gutierrez 
Hall (NY) 
Hare 
Harman 
Hastings (FL) 
Hastings (WA) 
Heller 
Hensarling 
Herseth Sandlin 
Higgins 
Hinchey 
Hinojosa 
Hirono 
Hodes 
Holden 
Hooley 
Hoyer 
Hunter 
Inslee 
Israel 
Jackson (IL) 
Jackson-Lee 

(TX) 
Jindal 
Johnson (GA) 
Jones (NC) 
Kagen 
Kanjorski 
Kaptur 
Keller 
Kildee 
Kilpatrick 
Kind 
King (IA) 
Kingston 
Kirk 
Klein (FL) 
Kucinich 
Kuhl (NY) 
LaHood 
Lampson 
Langevin 
Lantos 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
LaTourette 
Lee 
Levin 
Lewis (CA) 
Lewis (GA) 
Linder 
Lipinski 
Loebsack 
Lowey 
Lynch 
Mack 
Mahoney (FL) 
Maloney (NY) 
Manzullo 
Markey 
Marshall 
Matsui 
McCarthy (NY) 
McCollum (MN) 

McDermott 
McGovern 
McKeon 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
McNerney 
McNulty 
Mica 
Michaud 
Miller (MI) 
Miller (NC) 
Miller, George 
Mitchell 
Mollohan 
Moore (KS) 
Moore (WI) 
Moran (KS) 
Moran (VA) 
Murphy (CT) 
Murphy, Tim 
Murtha 
Musgrave 
Nadler 
Napolitano 
Neal (MA) 
Neugebauer 
Norton 
Oberstar 
Obey 
Olver 
Ortiz 
Pallone 
Pastor 
Paul 
Payne 
Perlmutter 
Peterson (MN) 
Peterson (PA) 
Petri 
Pickering 
Platts 
Poe 
Pomeroy 
Porter 
Rahall 
Ramstad 
Rangel 
Regula 
Rehberg 
Reichert 
Renzi 
Reyes 
Rodriguez 
Rogers (AL) 
Rohrabacher 
Ross 
Roybal-Allard 
Royce 
Ruppersberger 
Ryan (OH) 
Ryan (WI) 
Salazar 
Sánchez, Linda 

T. 
Sanchez, Loretta 
Sarbanes 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schwartz 
Scott (VA) 
Sensenbrenner 
Serrano 
Shadegg 
Shays 
Shea-Porter 
Sherman 
Simpson 
Skelton 
Slaughter 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (TX) 
Snyder 
Solis 
Space 
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Spratt 
Stark 
Stearns 
Stupak 
Sutton 
Tancredo 
Tauscher 
Taylor 
Thornberry 
Tiberi 
Tierney 
Towns 

Udall (NM) 
Van Hollen 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Walz (MN) 
Wamp 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters 
Watson 
Weiner 
Welch (VT) 

Weldon (FL) 
Westmoreland 
Wexler 
Wicker 
Wilson (NM) 
Wilson (OH) 
Wolf 
Woolsey 
Wu 
Wynn 
Yarmuth 

NOT VOTING—8 

Clarke 
Crenshaw 
Davis, Jo Ann 

Faleomavaega 
Johnson, Sam 
Kennedy 

McHugh 
Young (AK) 

ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE CHAIRMAN 

The CHAIRMAN (during the vote). 
Members are advised there is 1 minute 
remaining in this vote. 

b 2152 

Messrs. SESTAK, COLE of Okla-
homa, and WALBERG changed their 
vote from ‘‘no’’ to ‘‘aye.’’ 

So the amendment was rejected. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
Stated for: 
Mr. TIM MURPHY of Pennsylvania. Mr. 

Chairman, on rollcall No. 806, I inadvertently 
voted ‘‘no’’ while I intended to vote ‘‘aye.’’ 

Stated against: 
Mr. COLE of Oklahoma. Mr. Chairman, on 

rollcall No. 806, I inadvertently voted ‘‘aye.’’ I 
meant to vote ‘‘no.’’ 

Mr. MCHUGH. Mr. Chairman, on rollcall No. 
806, I was detained off the floor on a matter 
involving the Intelligence Committee. Had I 
been present, I would have voted ‘‘no.’’ 

AMENDMENT NO. 6 OFFERED BY MR. KINGSTON 

The CHAIRMAN. The unfinished 
business is the demand for a recorded 
vote on the amendment offered by the 
gentleman from Georgia (Mr. KING-
STON) on which further proceedings 
were postponed and on which the noes 
prevailed by voice vote. 

The Clerk will redesignate the 
amendment. 

The Clerk redesignated the amend-
ment. 

RECORDED VOTE 

The CHAIRMAN. A recorded vote has 
been demanded. 

A recorded vote was ordered. 
The CHAIRMAN. This will be a 2- 

minute vote. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—ayes 152, noes 278, 
not voting 7, as follows: 

[Roll No. 807] 

AYES—152 

Aderholt 
Akin 
Bachmann 
Bachus 
Baker 
Barrett (SC) 
Bartlett (MD) 
Barton (TX) 
Bilbray 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (UT) 
Blackburn 
Blunt 
Boehner 
Bonner 
Bono 
Boozman 
Boustany 
Brady (TX) 
Broun (GA) 

Brown (SC) 
Buchanan 
Burgess 
Burton (IN) 
Buyer 
Calvert 
Camp (MI) 
Campbell (CA) 
Cannon 
Cantor 
Carter 
Chabot 
Coble 
Cole (OK) 
Conaway 
Cubin 
Culberson 
Davis (KY) 
Davis, David 
Davis, Tom 

Deal (GA) 
Dent 
Doolittle 
Drake 
Dreier 
Duncan 
Ehlers 
Everett 
Fallin 
Feeney 
Flake 
Forbes 
Fortenberry 
Foxx 
Franks (AZ) 
Frelinghuysen 
Gallegly 
Garrett (NJ) 
Gillmor 
Gingrey 

Gohmert 
Goode 
Goodlatte 
Granger 
Graves 
Hall (TX) 
Hastert 
Hastings (WA) 
Hayes 
Heller 
Hensarling 
Herger 
Hobson 
Hoekstra 
Hulshof 
Hunter 
Inglis (SC) 
Issa 
Jindal 
Jones (NC) 
Jordan 
Keller 
King (IA) 
Kingston 
Kline (MN) 
Knollenberg 
Lamborn 
Latham 
Lewis (KY) 
Linder 
Lucas 

Lungren, Daniel 
E. 

Mack 
Manzullo 
Marchant 
McCarthy (CA) 
McCaul (TX) 
McCrery 
McHenry 
McKeon 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
Mica 
Miller (FL) 
Miller, Gary 
Moran (KS) 
Musgrave 
Myrick 
Neugebauer 
Nunes 
Paul 
Pearce 
Pence 
Peterson (PA) 
Pickering 
Pitts 
Platts 
Poe 
Price (GA) 
Pryce (OH) 
Putnam 
Radanovich 

Ramstad 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rogers (MI) 
Rohrabacher 
Royce 
Sali 
Sensenbrenner 
Sessions 
Shadegg 
Shuster 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (TX) 
Souder 
Stearns 
Sullivan 
Tancredo 
Terry 
Thornberry 
Tiahrt 
Tiberi 
Walberg 
Wamp 
Weldon (FL) 
Westmoreland 
Whitfield 
Wicker 
Wilson (NM) 
Wilson (SC) 
Wolf 
Young (FL) 

NOES—278 

Abercrombie 
Ackerman 
Alexander 
Allen 
Altmire 
Andrews 
Arcuri 
Baca 
Baird 
Baldwin 
Barrow 
Bean 
Becerra 
Berkley 
Berman 
Berry 
Biggert 
Bishop (GA) 
Bishop (NY) 
Blumenauer 
Bordallo 
Boren 
Boswell 
Boucher 
Boyd (FL) 
Boyda (KS) 
Brady (PA) 
Braley (IA) 
Brown, Corrine 
Brown-Waite, 

Ginny 
Butterfield 
Capito 
Capps 
Capuano 
Cardoza 
Carnahan 
Carney 
Carson 
Castle 
Castor 
Chandler 
Christensen 
Clay 
Cleaver 
Clyburn 
Cohen 
Conyers 
Cooper 
Costa 
Costello 
Courtney 
Cramer 
Crowley 
Cuellar 
Cummings 
Davis (AL) 
Davis (CA) 
Davis (IL) 
Davis, Lincoln 
DeFazio 
DeGette 
Delahunt 
DeLauro 
Diaz-Balart, L. 

Diaz-Balart, M. 
Dicks 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Donnelly 
Doyle 
Edwards 
Ellison 
Ellsworth 
Emanuel 
Emerson 
Engel 
English (PA) 
Eshoo 
Etheridge 
Farr 
Fattah 
Ferguson 
Filner 
Fortuño 
Fossella 
Frank (MA) 
Gerlach 
Giffords 
Gilchrest 
Gillibrand 
Gonzalez 
Gordon 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Grijalva 
Gutierrez 
Hall (NY) 
Hare 
Harman 
Hastings (FL) 
Herseth Sandlin 
Higgins 
Hill 
Hinchey 
Hinojosa 
Hirono 
Hodes 
Holden 
Holt 
Honda 
Hooley 
Hoyer 
Inslee 
Israel 
Jackson (IL) 
Jackson-Lee 

(TX) 
Jefferson 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson (IL) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Jones (OH) 
Kagen 
Kanjorski 
Kaptur 
Kildee 
Kilpatrick 
Kind 
King (NY) 

Kirk 
Klein (FL) 
Kucinich 
Kuhl (NY) 
LaHood 
Lampson 
Langevin 
Lantos 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
LaTourette 
Lee 
Levin 
Lewis (CA) 
Lewis (GA) 
Lipinski 
LoBiondo 
Loebsack 
Lofgren, Zoe 
Lowey 
Lynch 
Mahoney (FL) 
Maloney (NY) 
Markey 
Marshall 
Matheson 
Matsui 
McCarthy (NY) 
McCollum (MN) 
McCotter 
McDermott 
McGovern 
McHugh 
McIntyre 
McNerney 
McNulty 
Meek (FL) 
Meeks (NY) 
Melancon 
Michaud 
Miller (MI) 
Miller (NC) 
Miller, George 
Mitchell 
Mollohan 
Moore (KS) 
Moore (WI) 
Moran (VA) 
Murphy (CT) 
Murphy, Patrick 
Murphy, Tim 
Murtha 
Nadler 
Napolitano 
Neal (MA) 
Norton 
Oberstar 
Obey 
Olver 
Ortiz 
Pallone 
Pascrell 
Pastor 
Payne 
Perlmutter 

Peterson (MN) 
Petri 
Pomeroy 
Porter 
Price (NC) 
Rahall 
Rangel 
Regula 
Rehberg 
Reichert 
Renzi 
Reyes 
Reynolds 
Rodriguez 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Roskam 
Ross 
Rothman 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Ryan (OH) 
Ryan (WI) 
Salazar 
Sánchez, Linda 

T. 
Sanchez, Loretta 
Sarbanes 
Saxton 

Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schmidt 
Schwartz 
Scott (GA) 
Scott (VA) 
Serrano 
Sestak 
Shays 
Shea-Porter 
Sherman 
Shimkus 
Shuler 
Simpson 
Sires 
Skelton 
Slaughter 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (WA) 
Snyder 
Solis 
Space 
Spratt 
Stark 
Stupak 
Sutton 
Tanner 
Tauscher 
Taylor 

Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Tierney 
Towns 
Turner 
Udall (CO) 
Udall (NM) 
Upton 
Van Hollen 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Walden (OR) 
Walsh (NY) 
Walz (MN) 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters 
Watson 
Watt 
Waxman 
Weiner 
Welch (VT) 
Weller 
Wexler 
Wilson (OH) 
Woolsey 
Wu 
Wynn 
Yarmuth 

NOT VOTING—7 

Clarke 
Crenshaw 
Davis, Jo Ann 

Faleomavaega 
Johnson, Sam 
Kennedy 

Young (AK) 

ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE CHAIRMAN 

The CHAIRMAN (during the vote). 
Members have 1 minute remaining in 
this vote. 

b 2156 

Mr. LINCOLN DIAZ-BALART of 
Florida changed his vote from ‘‘aye’’ to 
‘‘no.’’ 

So the amendment was rejected. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
PERSONAL EXPLANATION 

Mr. KENNEDY. Mr. Chairman, on rollcall 
Nos. 803–807, I missed votes due to my 
pager malfunction. Had I been present, I 
would have voted ‘‘no’’ on each of them. 
AMENDMENT NO. 7 OFFERED BY MR. JORDAN OF 

OHIO 

The CHAIRMAN. The unfinished 
business is the demand for a recorded 
vote on the amendment offered by the 
gentleman from Ohio (Mr. JORDAN) on 
which further proceedings were post-
poned and on which the noes prevailed 
by voice vote. 

The Clerk will redesignate the 
amendment. 

The Clerk redesignated the amend-
ment. 

RECORDED VOTE 

The CHAIRMAN. A recorded vote has 
been demanded. 

A recorded vote was ordered. 
The CHAIRMAN. This will be a 2- 

minute vote. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—ayes 146, noes 284, 
not voting 7, as follows: 

[Roll No. 808] 

AYES—146 

Aderholt 
Akin 
Bachmann 
Bachus 
Baker 
Barrett (SC) 
Bartlett (MD) 
Barton (TX) 
Biggert 
Bilbray 
Bilirakis 

Bishop (UT) 
Blackburn 
Blunt 
Boehner 
Bonner 
Bono 
Brady (TX) 
Broun (GA) 
Brown (SC) 
Buchanan 
Burgess 

Burton (IN) 
Buyer 
Calvert 
Camp (MI) 
Campbell (CA) 
Cannon 
Cantor 
Carter 
Chabot 
Coble 
Cole (OK) 
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Conaway 
Cubin 
Culberson 
Davis (KY) 
Davis, David 
Davis, Tom 
Deal (GA) 
Diaz-Balart, L. 
Diaz-Balart, M. 
Drake 
Dreier 
Duncan 
English (PA) 
Everett 
Feeney 
Flake 
Fortuño 
Fossella 
Foxx 
Franks (AZ) 
Gallegly 
Garrett (NJ) 
Gingrey 
Gohmert 
Goode 
Goodlatte 
Granger 
Hall (TX) 
Hastert 
Hastings (WA) 
Hayes 
Heller 
Hensarling 
Herger 
Hoekstra 
Hunter 
Inglis (SC) 
Issa 
Jones (NC) 

Jordan 
Keller 
King (IA) 
Kingston 
Kline (MN) 
Lamborn 
Lewis (CA) 
Lewis (KY) 
Linder 
Lungren, Daniel 

E. 
Mack 
Mahoney (FL) 
Manzullo 
Marchant 
McCarthy (CA) 
McCaul (TX) 
McCotter 
McCrery 
McHenry 
McKeon 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
Mica 
Miller (FL) 
Miller (MI) 
Miller, Gary 
Murphy, Patrick 
Myrick 
Nunes 
Paul 
Pearce 
Pence 
Petri 
Pickering 
Pitts 
Poe 
Price (GA) 
Putnam 

Radanovich 
Ramstad 
Reynolds 
Rogers (KY) 
Rogers (MI) 
Rohrabacher 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Roskam 
Royce 
Ryan (WI) 
Sali 
Schmidt 
Sensenbrenner 
Sessions 
Shadegg 
Shays 
Shimkus 
Shuster 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (TX) 
Stearns 
Sullivan 
Tancredo 
Taylor 
Terry 
Thornberry 
Tiahrt 
Tiberi 
Upton 
Walberg 
Wamp 
Weldon (FL) 
Weller 
Westmoreland 
Whitfield 
Wicker 
Wilson (SC) 

NOES—284 

Abercrombie 
Ackerman 
Alexander 
Allen 
Altmire 
Andrews 
Arcuri 
Baca 
Baird 
Baldwin 
Barrow 
Bean 
Becerra 
Berkley 
Berman 
Berry 
Bishop (GA) 
Bishop (NY) 
Blumenauer 
Boozman 
Bordallo 
Boren 
Boswell 
Boucher 
Boustany 
Boyd (FL) 
Boyda (KS) 
Brady (PA) 
Braley (IA) 
Brown, Corrine 
Brown-Waite, 

Ginny 
Butterfield 
Capito 
Capps 
Capuano 
Cardoza 
Carnahan 
Carney 
Carson 
Castle 
Castor 
Chandler 
Christensen 
Clay 
Cleaver 
Clyburn 
Cohen 
Conyers 
Cooper 
Costa 
Costello 
Courtney 
Cramer 
Crowley 
Cuellar 
Cummings 
Davis (AL) 

Davis (CA) 
Davis (IL) 
Davis, Lincoln 
DeFazio 
DeGette 
Delahunt 
DeLauro 
Dent 
Dicks 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Donnelly 
Doolittle 
Doyle 
Edwards 
Ehlers 
Ellison 
Ellsworth 
Emanuel 
Emerson 
Engel 
Eshoo 
Etheridge 
Fallin 
Farr 
Fattah 
Ferguson 
Filner 
Forbes 
Fortenberry 
Frank (MA) 
Frelinghuysen 
Gerlach 
Giffords 
Gilchrest 
Gillibrand 
Gillmor 
Gonzalez 
Gordon 
Graves 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Grijalva 
Gutierrez 
Hall (NY) 
Hare 
Harman 
Hastings (FL) 
Herseth Sandlin 
Higgins 
Hill 
Hinchey 
Hinojosa 
Hirono 
Hobson 
Hodes 
Holden 
Holt 

Honda 
Hooley 
Hoyer 
Hulshof 
Inslee 
Israel 
Jackson (IL) 
Jackson-Lee 

(TX) 
Jefferson 
Jindal 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson (IL) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Jones (OH) 
Kagen 
Kanjorski 
Kaptur 
Kennedy 
Kildee 
Kilpatrick 
Kind 
King (NY) 
Kirk 
Klein (FL) 
Knollenberg 
Kucinich 
Kuhl (NY) 
LaHood 
Lampson 
Langevin 
Lantos 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Latham 
LaTourette 
Lee 
Levin 
Lewis (GA) 
Lipinski 
LoBiondo 
Loebsack 
Lofgren, Zoe 
Lowey 
Lucas 
Lynch 
Maloney (NY) 
Markey 
Marshall 
Matheson 
Matsui 
McCarthy (NY) 
McCollum (MN) 
McDermott 
McGovern 
McHugh 
McIntyre 
McNerney 

McNulty 
Meek (FL) 
Meeks (NY) 
Melancon 
Michaud 
Miller (NC) 
Miller, George 
Mitchell 
Mollohan 
Moore (KS) 
Moore (WI) 
Moran (KS) 
Moran (VA) 
Murphy (CT) 
Murphy, Tim 
Murtha 
Musgrave 
Nadler 
Napolitano 
Neal (MA) 
Neugebauer 
Norton 
Oberstar 
Obey 
Olver 
Ortiz 
Pallone 
Pascrell 
Pastor 
Payne 
Perlmutter 
Peterson (MN) 
Peterson (PA) 
Platts 
Pomeroy 
Porter 
Price (NC) 
Pryce (OH) 

Rahall 
Rangel 
Regula 
Rehberg 
Reichert 
Renzi 
Reyes 
Rodriguez 
Rogers (AL) 
Ross 
Rothman 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Ryan (OH) 
Salazar 
Sánchez, Linda 

T. 
Sanchez, Loretta 
Sarbanes 
Saxton 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schwartz 
Scott (GA) 
Scott (VA) 
Serrano 
Sestak 
Shea-Porter 
Sherman 
Shuler 
Simpson 
Sires 
Skelton 
Slaughter 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (WA) 
Snyder 

Solis 
Souder 
Space 
Spratt 
Stark 
Stupak 
Sutton 
Tanner 
Tauscher 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Tierney 
Towns 
Turner 
Udall (CO) 
Udall (NM) 
Van Hollen 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Walden (OR) 
Walsh (NY) 
Walz (MN) 
Waters 
Watson 
Watt 
Waxman 
Weiner 
Welch (VT) 
Wexler 
Wilson (NM) 
Wilson (OH) 
Wolf 
Woolsey 
Wu 
Wynn 
Yarmuth 
Young (FL) 

NOT VOTING—7 

Clarke 
Crenshaw 
Davis, Jo Ann 

Faleomavaega 
Johnson, Sam 

Wasserman 
Schultz 

Young (AK) 

ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE CHAIRMAN 

The CHAIRMAN (during the vote). 
Members have 1 minute to vote. 

b 2159 

So the amendment was rejected. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
AMENDMENT NO. 8 OFFERED BY MR. FLAKE 

The CHAIRMAN. The unfinished 
business is the demand for a recorded 
vote on the amendment offered by the 
gentleman from Arizona (Mr. FLAKE) 
on which further proceedings were 
postponed and on which the noes pre-
vailed by voice vote. 

The Clerk will redesignate the 
amendment. 

The Clerk redesignated the amend-
ment. 

RECORDED VOTE 

The CHAIRMAN. A recorded vote has 
been demanded. 

A recorded vote was ordered. 
The CHAIRMAN. This will be a 2- 

minute vote. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—ayes 74, noes 357, 
not voting 6, as follows: 

[Roll No. 809] 

AYES—74 

Akin 
Bachmann 
Barrett (SC) 
Barton (TX) 
Bean 
Biggert 
Bilirakis 
Blackburn 
Broun (GA) 
Buchanan 
Burgess 
Buyer 
Campbell (CA) 
Cannon 
Chabot 

Coble 
Conaway 
Cooper 
Davis, David 
Deal (GA) 
Dreier 
Duncan 
Feeney 
Flake 
Fossella 
Franks (AZ) 
Garrett (NJ) 
Gillmor 
Hastert 
Heller 

Hensarling 
Hunter 
Inglis (SC) 
Issa 
Jordan 
Keller 
Kline (MN) 
Lamborn 
Linder 
Lungren, Daniel 

E. 
Mack 
Matheson 
McCarthy (CA) 
Mica 

Miller (FL) 
Myrick 
Nunes 
Pearce 
Pence 
Petri 
Pitts 
Poe 
Price (GA) 
Ramstad 

Rohrabacher 
Royce 
Ryan (WI) 
Sali 
Sensenbrenner 
Sessions 
Shadegg 
Shimkus 
Shuster 
Smith (NE) 

Souder 
Stearns 
Tancredo 
Terry 
Thornberry 
Upton 
Walberg 
Weldon (FL) 
Westmoreland 
Wilson (SC) 

NOES—357 

Abercrombie 
Ackerman 
Aderholt 
Alexander 
Allen 
Altmire 
Andrews 
Arcuri 
Baca 
Bachus 
Baird 
Baker 
Baldwin 
Barrow 
Bartlett (MD) 
Becerra 
Berkley 
Berman 
Berry 
Bilbray 
Bishop (GA) 
Bishop (NY) 
Bishop (UT) 
Blumenauer 
Blunt 
Boehner 
Bonner 
Bono 
Boozman 
Bordallo 
Boren 
Boswell 
Boucher 
Boustany 
Boyd (FL) 
Boyda (KS) 
Brady (PA) 
Brady (TX) 
Braley (IA) 
Brown (SC) 
Brown, Corrine 
Brown-Waite, 

Ginny 
Burton (IN) 
Butterfield 
Calvert 
Camp (MI) 
Cantor 
Capito 
Capps 
Capuano 
Cardoza 
Carnahan 
Carney 
Carson 
Carter 
Castle 
Castor 
Chandler 
Christensen 
Clay 
Cleaver 
Clyburn 
Cohen 
Cole (OK) 
Conyers 
Costa 
Costello 
Courtney 
Cramer 
Crowley 
Cubin 
Cuellar 
Culberson 
Cummings 
Davis (AL) 
Davis (CA) 
Davis (IL) 
Davis (KY) 
Davis, Lincoln 
Davis, Tom 
DeFazio 
DeGette 
Delahunt 
DeLauro 
Dent 
Diaz-Balart, L. 

Diaz-Balart, M. 
Dicks 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Donnelly 
Doolittle 
Doyle 
Drake 
Edwards 
Ehlers 
Ellison 
Ellsworth 
Emanuel 
Emerson 
Engel 
English (PA) 
Eshoo 
Etheridge 
Everett 
Fallin 
Farr 
Fattah 
Ferguson 
Filner 
Forbes 
Fortenberry 
Fortuño 
Foxx 
Frank (MA) 
Frelinghuysen 
Gallegly 
Gerlach 
Giffords 
Gilchrest 
Gillibrand 
Gingrey 
Gohmert 
Gonzalez 
Goode 
Goodlatte 
Gordon 
Granger 
Graves 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Grijalva 
Gutierrez 
Hall (NY) 
Hall (TX) 
Hare 
Harman 
Hastings (FL) 
Hastings (WA) 
Hayes 
Herger 
Herseth Sandlin 
Higgins 
Hill 
Hinchey 
Hinojosa 
Hirono 
Hobson 
Hodes 
Hoekstra 
Holden 
Holt 
Honda 
Hooley 
Hoyer 
Hulshof 
Inslee 
Israel 
Jackson (IL) 
Jackson-Lee 

(TX) 
Jefferson 
Jindal 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson (IL) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Jones (NC) 
Jones (OH) 
Kagen 
Kanjorski 
Kaptur 
Kennedy 
Kildee 

Kilpatrick 
Kind 
King (IA) 
King (NY) 
Kingston 
Kirk 
Klein (FL) 
Knollenberg 
Kucinich 
Kuhl (NY) 
LaHood 
Lampson 
Langevin 
Lantos 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Latham 
LaTourette 
Lee 
Levin 
Lewis (CA) 
Lewis (GA) 
Lewis (KY) 
Lipinski 
LoBiondo 
Loebsack 
Lofgren, Zoe 
Lowey 
Lucas 
Lynch 
Mahoney (FL) 
Maloney (NY) 
Manzullo 
Marchant 
Markey 
Marshall 
Matsui 
McCarthy (NY) 
McCaul (TX) 
McCollum (MN) 
McCotter 
McCrery 
McDermott 
McGovern 
McHenry 
McHugh 
McIntyre 
McKeon 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
McNerney 
McNulty 
Meek (FL) 
Meeks (NY) 
Melancon 
Michaud 
Miller (MI) 
Miller (NC) 
Miller, Gary 
Miller, George 
Mitchell 
Mollohan 
Moore (KS) 
Moore (WI) 
Moran (KS) 
Moran (VA) 
Murphy (CT) 
Murphy, Patrick 
Murphy, Tim 
Murtha 
Musgrave 
Nadler 
Napolitano 
Neal (MA) 
Neugebauer 
Norton 
Oberstar 
Obey 
Olver 
Ortiz 
Pallone 
Pascrell 
Pastor 
Paul 
Payne 
Perlmutter 
Peterson (MN) 
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Peterson (PA) 
Pickering 
Platts 
Pomeroy 
Porter 
Price (NC) 
Pryce (OH) 
Putnam 
Radanovich 
Rahall 
Rangel 
Regula 
Rehberg 
Reichert 
Renzi 
Reyes 
Reynolds 
Rodriguez 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rogers (MI) 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Roskam 
Ross 
Rothman 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Ryan (OH) 
Salazar 
Sánchez, Linda 

T. 
Sanchez, Loretta 
Sarbanes 

Saxton 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schmidt 
Schwartz 
Scott (GA) 
Scott (VA) 
Serrano 
Sestak 
Shays 
Shea-Porter 
Sherman 
Shuler 
Simpson 
Sires 
Skelton 
Slaughter 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (TX) 
Smith (WA) 
Snyder 
Solis 
Space 
Spratt 
Stark 
Stupak 
Sullivan 
Sutton 
Tanner 
Tauscher 
Taylor 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Tiahrt 

Tiberi 
Tierney 
Towns 
Turner 
Udall (CO) 
Udall (NM) 
Van Hollen 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Walden (OR) 
Walsh (NY) 
Walz (MN) 
Wamp 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters 
Watson 
Watt 
Waxman 
Weiner 
Welch (VT) 
Weller 
Wexler 
Whitfield 
Wicker 
Wilson (NM) 
Wilson (OH) 
Wolf 
Woolsey 
Wu 
Wynn 
Yarmuth 
Young (FL) 

NOT VOTING—6 

Clarke 
Crenshaw 

Davis, Jo Ann 
Faleomavaega 

Johnson, Sam 
Young (AK) 

ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE CHAIRMAN 

The CHAIRMAN (during the vote). 
Members have 1 minute remaining to 
vote. 

b 2203 

So the amendment was rejected. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
AMENDMENT NO. 9 OFFERED BY MR. FLAKE 

The CHAIRMAN. The unfinished 
business is the demand for a recorded 
vote on the amendment offered by the 
gentleman from Arizona (Mr. FLAKE) 
on which further proceedings were 
postponed and on which the noes pre-
vailed by voice vote. 

The Clerk will redesignate the 
amendment. 

The Clerk redesignated the amend-
ment. 

RECORDED VOTE 

The CHAIRMAN. A recorded vote has 
been demanded. 

A recorded vote was ordered. 
The CHAIRMAN. This will be a 2- 

minute vote. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—ayes 76, noes 353, 
not voting 8, as follows: 

[Roll No. 810] 

AYES—76 

Akin 
Bachmann 
Barrett (SC) 
Barrow 
Barton (TX) 
Bean 
Biggert 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (UT) 
Blackburn 
Broun (GA) 
Buchanan 
Burgess 
Buyer 
Campbell (CA) 
Cannon 
Cantor 
Castle 

Chabot 
Coble 
Cooper 
Davis, David 
Deal (GA) 
Dreier 
Duncan 
Feeney 
Flake 
Franks (AZ) 
Garrett (NJ) 
Gingrey 
Gohmert 
Hastert 
Heller 
Hensarling 
Inglis (SC) 
Issa 

Jindal 
Jordan 
King (IA) 
Kline (MN) 
Lamborn 
Linder 
Lungren, Daniel 

E. 
Mack 
Marshall 
Matheson 
Miller (FL) 
Musgrave 
Myrick 
Pearce 
Pence 
Petri 
Pitts 

Poe 
Price (GA) 
Ramstad 
Rohrabacher 
Roskam 
Royce 
Ryan (WI) 
Sali 

Schmidt 
Sensenbrenner 
Sessions 
Shadegg 
Shimkus 
Smith (NE) 
Souder 
Stearns 

Sullivan 
Tancredo 
Terry 
Thornberry 
Walberg 
Westmoreland 
Wilson (SC) 

NOES—353 

Abercrombie 
Ackerman 
Aderholt 
Alexander 
Allen 
Altmire 
Andrews 
Arcuri 
Baca 
Bachus 
Baird 
Baker 
Baldwin 
Bartlett (MD) 
Becerra 
Berkley 
Berman 
Berry 
Bilbray 
Bishop (GA) 
Bishop (NY) 
Blumenauer 
Blunt 
Boehner 
Bonner 
Bono 
Boozman 
Bordallo 
Boren 
Boswell 
Boucher 
Boustany 
Boyd (FL) 
Boyda (KS) 
Brady (PA) 
Brady (TX) 
Braley (IA) 
Brown (SC) 
Brown, Corrine 
Brown-Waite, 

Ginny 
Burton (IN) 
Butterfield 
Calvert 
Camp (MI) 
Capito 
Capps 
Capuano 
Cardoza 
Carnahan 
Carney 
Carson 
Carter 
Castor 
Chandler 
Christensen 
Clay 
Cleaver 
Clyburn 
Cohen 
Cole (OK) 
Conaway 
Conyers 
Costa 
Costello 
Courtney 
Cramer 
Crowley 
Cubin 
Cuellar 
Culberson 
Cummings 
Davis (AL) 
Davis (CA) 
Davis (IL) 
Davis (KY) 
Davis, Lincoln 
Davis, Tom 
DeFazio 
DeGette 
Delahunt 
DeLauro 
Dent 
Diaz-Balart, L. 
Diaz-Balart, M. 
Dicks 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Donnelly 

Doolittle 
Doyle 
Drake 
Edwards 
Ehlers 
Ellison 
Ellsworth 
Emanuel 
Emerson 
Engel 
English (PA) 
Eshoo 
Etheridge 
Everett 
Fallin 
Farr 
Fattah 
Ferguson 
Filner 
Forbes 
Fortenberry 
Fortuño 
Fossella 
Foxx 
Frank (MA) 
Frelinghuysen 
Gallegly 
Gerlach 
Giffords 
Gilchrest 
Gillibrand 
Gillmor 
Gonzalez 
Goode 
Goodlatte 
Gordon 
Granger 
Graves 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Grijalva 
Gutierrez 
Hall (NY) 
Hall (TX) 
Hare 
Harman 
Hastings (FL) 
Hastings (WA) 
Hayes 
Herger 
Herseth Sandlin 
Higgins 
Hill 
Hinchey 
Hinojosa 
Hirono 
Hobson 
Hodes 
Hoekstra 
Holden 
Holt 
Honda 
Hooley 
Hoyer 
Hulshof 
Hunter 
Inslee 
Israel 
Jackson (IL) 
Jackson-Lee 

(TX) 
Jefferson 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson (IL) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Jones (NC) 
Jones (OH) 
Kagen 
Kanjorski 
Kaptur 
Keller 
Kennedy 
Kildee 
Kilpatrick 
Kind 
King (NY) 
Kingston 
Kirk 
Klein (FL) 

Knollenberg 
Kucinich 
Kuhl (NY) 
LaHood 
Lampson 
Langevin 
Lantos 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Latham 
LaTourette 
Lee 
Levin 
Lewis (CA) 
Lewis (GA) 
Lewis (KY) 
Lipinski 
LoBiondo 
Loebsack 
Lofgren, Zoe 
Lowey 
Lucas 
Lynch 
Mahoney (FL) 
Maloney (NY) 
Manzullo 
Marchant 
Markey 
Matsui 
McCarthy (CA) 
McCarthy (NY) 
McCaul (TX) 
McCollum (MN) 
McCotter 
McCrery 
McDermott 
McGovern 
McHenry 
McHugh 
McIntyre 
McKeon 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
McNerney 
McNulty 
Meek (FL) 
Meeks (NY) 
Melancon 
Mica 
Michaud 
Miller (MI) 
Miller (NC) 
Miller, Gary 
Miller, George 
Mitchell 
Mollohan 
Moore (KS) 
Moore (WI) 
Moran (KS) 
Moran (VA) 
Murphy, Patrick 
Murphy, Tim 
Murtha 
Napolitano 
Neal (MA) 
Neugebauer 
Norton 
Nunes 
Oberstar 
Obey 
Olver 
Ortiz 
Pallone 
Pascrell 
Pastor 
Paul 
Payne 
Perlmutter 
Peterson (MN) 
Peterson (PA) 
Pickering 
Platts 
Pomeroy 
Porter 
Price (NC) 
Pryce (OH) 
Putnam 
Radanovich 
Rahall 

Rangel 
Regula 
Rehberg 
Reichert 
Renzi 
Reyes 
Reynolds 
Rodriguez 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rogers (MI) 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Ross 
Rothman 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Ryan (OH) 
Salazar 
Sánchez, Linda 

T. 
Sanchez, Loretta 
Sarbanes 
Saxton 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schwartz 
Scott (GA) 
Scott (VA) 
Serrano 
Sestak 

Shays 
Shea-Porter 
Sherman 
Shuler 
Shuster 
Simpson 
Sires 
Skelton 
Slaughter 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (TX) 
Smith (WA) 
Snyder 
Solis 
Space 
Spratt 
Stark 
Stupak 
Sutton 
Tanner 
Tauscher 
Taylor 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Tiahrt 
Tiberi 
Tierney 
Towns 
Turner 
Udall (CO) 
Udall (NM) 

Upton 
Van Hollen 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Walden (OR) 
Walsh (NY) 
Walz (MN) 
Wamp 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters 
Watson 
Watt 
Waxman 
Weiner 
Welch (VT) 
Weldon (FL) 
Weller 
Wexler 
Whitfield 
Wicker 
Wilson (NM) 
Wilson (OH) 
Wolf 
Woolsey 
Wu 
Wynn 
Yarmuth 
Young (FL) 

NOT VOTING—8 

Clarke 
Crenshaw 
Davis, Jo Ann 

Faleomavaega 
Johnson, Sam 
Murphy (CT) 

Nadler 
Young (AK) 

ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE CHAIRMAN 

The CHAIRMAN (during the vote). 
Members have 1 minute to vote. 

b 2206 

So the amendment was rejected. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
AMENDMENT NO. 10 OFFERED BY MR. FLAKE 

The CHAIRMAN. The unfinished 
business is the demand for a recorded 
vote on the amendment offered by the 
gentleman from Arizona (Mr. FLAKE) 
on which further proceedings were 
postponed and on which the noes pre-
vailed by voice vote. 

The Clerk will redesignate the 
amendment. 

The Clerk redesignated the amend-
ment. 

RECORDED VOTE 

The CHAIRMAN. A recorded vote has 
been demanded. 

A recorded vote was ordered. 
The CHAIRMAN. This will be a 2- 

minute vote. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—ayes 94, noes 337, 
not voting 6, as follows: 

[Roll No. 811] 

AYES—94 

Akin 
Bachmann 
Barrett (SC) 
Barton (TX) 
Biggert 
Bishop (UT) 
Blackburn 
Boehner 
Broun (GA) 
Brown-Waite, 

Ginny 
Burgess 
Burton (IN) 
Buyer 
Camp (MI) 
Campbell (CA) 
Cannon 
Cantor 
Carter 
Castle 
Chabot 
Conaway 

Cooper 
Deal (GA) 
Doggett 
Dreier 
Duncan 
Feeney 
Flake 
Fossella 
Franks (AZ) 
Garrett (NJ) 
Gingrey 
Hall (TX) 
Hastert 
Heller 
Hensarling 
Herger 
Hobson 
Hunter 
Inglis (SC) 
Issa 
Jindal 
Jordan 

Keller 
King (IA) 
Kline (MN) 
Lamborn 
Linder 
Mack 
Manzullo 
McCarthy (CA) 
McCaul (TX) 
McHenry 
McKeon 
Mica 
Miller (FL) 
Musgrave 
Myrick 
Neugebauer 
Nunes 
Pearce 
Pence 
Petri 
Pitts 
Platts 
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Poe 
Price (GA) 
Pryce (OH) 
Ramstad 
Reynolds 
Rohrabacher 
Roskam 
Royce 
Ryan (WI) 
Sali 

Schmidt 
Sensenbrenner 
Sessions 
Shadegg 
Shimkus 
Smith (NE) 
Souder 
Stearns 
Sullivan 
Tancredo 

Terry 
Thornberry 
Tiberi 
Upton 
Walberg 
Westmoreland 
Wilson (NM) 
Wilson (SC) 
Young (FL) 

NOES—337 

Abercrombie 
Ackerman 
Aderholt 
Alexander 
Allen 
Altmire 
Andrews 
Arcuri 
Baca 
Bachus 
Baird 
Baker 
Baldwin 
Barrow 
Bartlett (MD) 
Bean 
Becerra 
Berkley 
Berman 
Berry 
Bilbray 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (GA) 
Bishop (NY) 
Blumenauer 
Blunt 
Bonner 
Bono 
Boozman 
Bordallo 
Boren 
Boswell 
Boucher 
Boustany 
Boyd (FL) 
Boyda (KS) 
Brady (PA) 
Brady (TX) 
Braley (IA) 
Brown (SC) 
Brown, Corrine 
Buchanan 
Butterfield 
Calvert 
Capito 
Capps 
Capuano 
Cardoza 
Carnahan 
Carney 
Carson 
Castor 
Chandler 
Christensen 
Clay 
Cleaver 
Clyburn 
Coble 
Cohen 
Cole (OK) 
Conyers 
Costa 
Costello 
Courtney 
Cramer 
Crowley 
Cubin 
Cuellar 
Culberson 
Cummings 
Davis (AL) 
Davis (CA) 
Davis (IL) 
Davis (KY) 
Davis, David 
Davis, Lincoln 
Davis, Tom 
DeFazio 
DeGette 
Delahunt 
DeLauro 
Dent 
Diaz-Balart, L. 
Diaz-Balart, M. 
Dicks 
Dingell 
Donnelly 

Doolittle 
Doyle 
Drake 
Edwards 
Ehlers 
Ellison 
Ellsworth 
Emanuel 
Emerson 
Engel 
English (PA) 
Eshoo 
Etheridge 
Everett 
Fallin 
Farr 
Fattah 
Ferguson 
Filner 
Forbes 
Fortenberry 
Fortuño 
Foxx 
Frank (MA) 
Frelinghuysen 
Gallegly 
Gerlach 
Giffords 
Gilchrest 
Gillibrand 
Gillmor 
Gohmert 
Gonzalez 
Goode 
Goodlatte 
Gordon 
Granger 
Graves 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Grijalva 
Gutierrez 
Hall (NY) 
Hare 
Harman 
Hastings (FL) 
Hastings (WA) 
Hayes 
Herseth Sandlin 
Higgins 
Hill 
Hinchey 
Hinojosa 
Hirono 
Hodes 
Hoekstra 
Holden 
Holt 
Honda 
Hooley 
Hoyer 
Hulshof 
Inslee 
Israel 
Jackson (IL) 
Jackson-Lee 

(TX) 
Jefferson 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson (IL) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Jones (NC) 
Jones (OH) 
Kagen 
Kanjorski 
Kaptur 
Kennedy 
Kildee 
Kilpatrick 
Kind 
King (NY) 
Kingston 
Kirk 
Klein (FL) 
Knollenberg 
Kucinich 
Kuhl (NY) 

LaHood 
Lampson 
Langevin 
Lantos 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Latham 
LaTourette 
Lee 
Levin 
Lewis (CA) 
Lewis (GA) 
Lewis (KY) 
Lipinski 
LoBiondo 
Loebsack 
Lofgren, Zoe 
Lowey 
Lucas 
Lungren, Daniel 

E. 
Lynch 
Mahoney (FL) 
Maloney (NY) 
Marchant 
Markey 
Marshall 
Matheson 
Matsui 
McCarthy (NY) 
McCollum (MN) 
McCotter 
McCrery 
McDermott 
McGovern 
McHugh 
McIntyre 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
McNerney 
McNulty 
Meek (FL) 
Meeks (NY) 
Melancon 
Michaud 
Miller (MI) 
Miller (NC) 
Miller, Gary 
Miller, George 
Mitchell 
Mollohan 
Moore (KS) 
Moore (WI) 
Moran (KS) 
Moran (VA) 
Murphy (CT) 
Murphy, Patrick 
Murphy, Tim 
Murtha 
Nadler 
Napolitano 
Neal (MA) 
Norton 
Oberstar 
Obey 
Olver 
Ortiz 
Pallone 
Pascrell 
Pastor 
Paul 
Payne 
Perlmutter 
Peterson (MN) 
Peterson (PA) 
Pickering 
Pomeroy 
Porter 
Price (NC) 
Putnam 
Radanovich 
Rahall 
Rangel 
Regula 
Rehberg 
Reichert 
Renzi 

Reyes 
Rodriguez 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rogers (MI) 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Ross 
Rothman 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Ryan (OH) 
Salazar 
Sánchez, Linda 

T. 
Sanchez, Loretta 
Sarbanes 
Saxton 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schwartz 
Scott (GA) 
Scott (VA) 
Serrano 
Sestak 
Shays 
Shea-Porter 

Sherman 
Shuler 
Shuster 
Simpson 
Sires 
Skelton 
Slaughter 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (TX) 
Smith (WA) 
Snyder 
Solis 
Space 
Spratt 
Stark 
Stupak 
Sutton 
Tanner 
Tauscher 
Taylor 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Tiahrt 
Tierney 
Towns 
Turner 
Udall (CO) 

Udall (NM) 
Van Hollen 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Walden (OR) 
Walsh (NY) 
Walz (MN) 
Wamp 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters 
Watson 
Watt 
Waxman 
Weiner 
Welch (VT) 
Weldon (FL) 
Weller 
Wexler 
Whitfield 
Wicker 
Wilson (OH) 
Wolf 
Woolsey 
Wu 
Wynn 
Yarmuth 

NOT VOTING—6 

Clarke 
Crenshaw 

Davis, Jo Ann 
Faleomavaega 

Johnson, Sam 
Young (AK) 

ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE CHAIRMAN 

The CHAIRMAN. Members have less 
than 1 minute remaining. 

b 2209 

So the amendment was rejected. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
(By unanimous consent, Mr. ELLISON 

was allowed to speak out of order.) 
CONCERNING THE MINNESOTA BRIDGE COLLAPSE 

TRAGEDY 

Mr. ELLISON. Mr. Chairman, on be-
half of all the Members of the Min-
nesota delegation, including our es-
teemed Chairman JIM OBERSTAR, JIM 
RAMSTAD, COLLIN PETERSON, BETTY 
MCCOLLUM, Congressman KLINE, Con-
gressman BACHMANN and Congressman 
WALZ, I would simply like to share 
with the body that we now know the 
identities of four of the members of our 
community in Minnesota who were lost 
at the collapsed bridge. Those individ-
uals include Sheri Lou Engebrelson of 
Shoreview, Minnesota; Julia Black-
hawk of Savage, Minnesota; Patricia 
Holmes of Mounds View, Minnesota; 
and Artemo Trinidad Mena of Min-
neapolis, Minnesota. Eight of our fel-
low community members remain miss-
ing and are presumed to be lost and re-
main in submerged vehicles in the Mis-
sissippi River. 

This morning, I was able to accom-
pany Secretary of Transportation Pe-
ters, along with Senators KLOBUCHAR 
and COLEMAN, where we met Mayor 
R.T. Rybak and Governor Pawlenty 
and many other responsive elected offi-
cials. And there, Members, I did see, no 
doubt, a collapsed bridge spanning 
about 2,000 feet, which fell 64 feet into 
the Mississippi River. I saw vehicles 
that had been crushed. I also saw, not 
just devastation, but true heroism, Mr. 
Chairman, people who ran without any 
thought of their own safety to try to 
rescue people who had fallen into the 
Mississippi, rescue workers, first re-
sponders who, without any regard to 
their safety, came to the aid of their 
fellow community members. I saw 

unity of purpose, Mr. Chairman, and I 
saw responsive government meeting 
the needs of its people. 

I also saw members of the commu-
nity who were looking in need of aid 
and assistance of their fellow members 
of the community. 

Mr. Chairman, I would like to ask 
that the Committee observe a moment 
of silence for those who we have lost, 
those who are suffering from injury, 
and the entire community which is 
struggling to recover at this time. 

The CHAIRMAN. All Members will 
rise and we will observe a moment of 
silence. 

ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE CHAIRMAN 

The CHAIRMAN. Without objection, 
2-minute voting will continue. 

There was no objection. 
AMENDMENT NO. 11 OFFERED BY MR. FLAKE 

The CHAIRMAN. The unfinished 
business is the demand for a recorded 
vote on the amendment offered by the 
gentleman from Arizona (Mr. FLAKE) 
on which further proceedings were 
postponed and on which the noes pre-
vailed by voice vote. 

The Clerk will redesignate the 
amendment. 

The Clerk redesignated the amend-
ment. 

RECORDED VOTE 

The CHAIRMAN. A recorded vote has 
been demanded. 

A recorded vote was ordered. 
The CHAIRMAN. This will be a 2- 

minute vote. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—ayes 74, noes 355, 
not voting 8, as follows: 

[Roll No. 812] 

AYES—74 

Akin 
Bachmann 
Barrett (SC) 
Barton (TX) 
Biggert 
Bishop (UT) 
Blackburn 
Broun (GA) 
Buchanan 
Burgess 
Buyer 
Camp (MI) 
Campbell (CA) 
Cannon 
Cantor 
Chabot 
Coble 
Cooper 
Davis, David 
Deal (GA) 
Dreier 
Duncan 
Feeney 
Flake 
Fossella 

Franks (AZ) 
Garrett (NJ) 
Gerlach 
Gingrey 
Hastert 
Heller 
Hensarling 
Herger 
Hunter 
Inglis (SC) 
Issa 
Jindal 
Jordan 
Keller 
Kline (MN) 
Lamborn 
Linder 
Lungren, Daniel 

E. 
Mack 
McHenry 
Mica 
Miller (FL) 
Myrick 
Pearce 

Pence 
Petri 
Pitts 
Platts 
Poe 
Price (GA) 
Ramstad 
Rohrabacher 
Roskam 
Royce 
Ryan (WI) 
Sali 
Sensenbrenner 
Sessions 
Shadegg 
Shimkus 
Souder 
Stearns 
Tancredo 
Terry 
Thornberry 
Upton 
Walberg 
Westmoreland 
Wilson (SC) 

NOES—355 

Abercrombie 
Ackerman 
Aderholt 
Alexander 
Allen 
Altmire 
Andrews 
Arcuri 
Baca 
Bachus 
Baird 
Baker 
Baldwin 
Barrow 
Bartlett (MD) 

Bean 
Becerra 
Berkley 
Berman 
Berry 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (GA) 
Bishop (NY) 
Blumenauer 
Blunt 
Boehner 
Bonner 
Bono 
Boozman 
Bordallo 

Boren 
Boswell 
Boucher 
Boustany 
Boyd (FL) 
Boyda (KS) 
Brady (PA) 
Brady (TX) 
Braley (IA) 
Brown (SC) 
Brown, Corrine 
Brown-Waite, 

Ginny 
Burton (IN) 
Butterfield 
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Calvert 
Capito 
Capps 
Capuano 
Cardoza 
Carnahan 
Carney 
Carson 
Carter 
Castle 
Castor 
Chandler 
Christensen 
Clay 
Cleaver 
Clyburn 
Cohen 
Cole (OK) 
Conaway 
Conyers 
Costa 
Costello 
Courtney 
Cramer 
Crowley 
Cubin 
Cuellar 
Culberson 
Cummings 
Davis (AL) 
Davis (CA) 
Davis (IL) 
Davis (KY) 
Davis, Lincoln 
Davis, Tom 
DeFazio 
DeGette 
Delahunt 
DeLauro 
Dent 
Diaz-Balart, L. 
Diaz-Balart, M. 
Dicks 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Donnelly 
Doolittle 
Doyle 
Drake 
Edwards 
Ehlers 
Ellison 
Ellsworth 
Emanuel 
Emerson 
Engel 
English (PA) 
Eshoo 
Etheridge 
Everett 
Fallin 
Farr 
Fattah 
Ferguson 
Filner 
Forbes 
Fortenberry 
Fortuño 
Foxx 
Frank (MA) 
Frelinghuysen 
Gallegly 
Giffords 
Gilchrest 
Gillibrand 
Gillmor 
Gohmert 
Gonzalez 
Goode 
Goodlatte 
Gordon 
Granger 
Graves 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Grijalva 
Gutierrez 
Hall (NY) 
Hall (TX) 
Hare 
Harman 
Hastings (FL) 
Hastings (WA) 
Hayes 
Herseth Sandlin 
Higgins 
Hill 
Hinchey 
Hinojosa 

Hirono 
Hobson 
Hodes 
Hoekstra 
Holden 
Holt 
Honda 
Hooley 
Hoyer 
Hulshof 
Inslee 
Israel 
Jackson (IL) 
Jackson-Lee 

(TX) 
Jefferson 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson (IL) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Jones (NC) 
Jones (OH) 
Kagen 
Kanjorski 
Kaptur 
Kennedy 
Kildee 
Kilpatrick 
Kind 
King (IA) 
King (NY) 
Kingston 
Kirk 
Klein (FL) 
Knollenberg 
Kucinich 
Kuhl (NY) 
LaHood 
Lampson 
Langevin 
Lantos 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Latham 
LaTourette 
Lee 
Levin 
Lewis (CA) 
Lewis (GA) 
Lewis (KY) 
Lipinski 
LoBiondo 
Loebsack 
Lofgren, Zoe 
Lowey 
Lucas 
Lynch 
Mahoney (FL) 
Maloney (NY) 
Manzullo 
Marchant 
Markey 
Marshall 
Matheson 
Matsui 
McCarthy (CA) 
McCarthy (NY) 
McCaul (TX) 
McCollum (MN) 
McCotter 
McCrery 
McDermott 
McGovern 
McHugh 
McIntyre 
McKeon 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
McNerney 
McNulty 
Meek (FL) 
Meeks (NY) 
Melancon 
Michaud 
Miller (MI) 
Miller (NC) 
Miller, Gary 
Miller, George 
Mitchell 
Mollohan 
Moore (KS) 
Moore (WI) 
Moran (KS) 
Moran (VA) 
Murphy (CT) 
Murphy, Patrick 
Murphy, Tim 
Murtha 
Musgrave 
Nadler 

Napolitano 
Neal (MA) 
Neugebauer 
Norton 
Nunes 
Oberstar 
Obey 
Olver 
Ortiz 
Pallone 
Pascrell 
Pastor 
Paul 
Payne 
Perlmutter 
Peterson (MN) 
Peterson (PA) 
Pickering 
Pomeroy 
Porter 
Price (NC) 
Pryce (OH) 
Putnam 
Radanovich 
Rahall 
Rangel 
Regula 
Rehberg 
Reichert 
Renzi 
Reyes 
Reynolds 
Rodriguez 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rogers (MI) 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Ross 
Rothman 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Ryan (OH) 
Salazar 
Sánchez, Linda 

T. 
Sanchez, Loretta 
Sarbanes 
Saxton 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schmidt 
Schwartz 
Scott (GA) 
Scott (VA) 
Serrano 
Sestak 
Shays 
Shea-Porter 
Sherman 
Shuler 
Shuster 
Simpson 
Sires 
Skelton 
Slaughter 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (TX) 
Smith (WA) 
Snyder 
Solis 
Space 
Spratt 
Stark 
Stupak 
Sutton 
Tanner 
Tauscher 
Taylor 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Tiahrt 
Tiberi 
Tierney 
Towns 
Turner 
Udall (CO) 
Udall (NM) 
Van Hollen 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Walden (OR) 
Walsh (NY) 
Walz (MN) 
Wamp 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters 

Watson 
Watt 
Waxman 
Weiner 
Welch (VT) 
Weldon (FL) 

Weller 
Wexler 
Whitfield 
Wicker 
Wilson (NM) 
Wilson (OH) 

Wolf 
Woolsey 
Wu 
Wynn 
Yarmuth 
Young (FL) 

NOT VOTING—8 

Bilbray 
Clarke 
Crenshaw 

Davis, Jo Ann 
Faleomavaega 
Johnson, Sam 

Sullivan 
Young (AK) 

ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE CHAIRMAN 

The CHAIRMAN (during the vote). 
Members are advised 1 minute remains 
in this vote. 

b 2217 

So the amendment was rejected. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
AMENDMENT NO. 12 OFFERED BY MR. FLAKE 

The CHAIRMAN. The unfinished 
business is the demand for a recorded 
vote on the amendment offered by the 
gentleman from Arizona (Mr. FLAKE) 
on which further proceedings were 
postponed and on which the noes pre-
vailed by voice vote. 

The Clerk will redesignate the 
amendment. 

The Clerk redesignated the amend-
ment. 

RECORDED VOTE 

The CHAIRMAN. A recorded vote has 
been demanded. 

A recorded vote was ordered. 
The CHAIRMAN. This will be a 2- 

minute vote. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—ayes 68, noes 363, 
not voting 6, as follows: 

[Roll No. 813] 

AYES—68 

Akin 
Bachmann 
Barrett (SC) 
Barton (TX) 
Bean 
Biggert 
Bilbray 
Bilirakis 
Broun (GA) 
Burgess 
Burton (IN) 
Buyer 
Campbell (CA) 
Cannon 
Cantor 
Chabot 
Conaway 
Cooper 
Deal (GA) 
Duncan 
Feeney 
Flake 
Fossella 

Franks (AZ) 
Garrett (NJ) 
Gingrey 
Hastert 
Heller 
Hensarling 
Inglis (SC) 
Jindal 
Jordan 
Keller 
King (IA) 
Kline (MN) 
Lamborn 
Linder 
LoBiondo 
Mack 
Matheson 
McCaul (TX) 
Mica 
Miller (FL) 
Myrick 
Pence 
Petri 

Pitts 
Poe 
Price (GA) 
Ramstad 
Rohrabacher 
Roskam 
Royce 
Ryan (WI) 
Saxton 
Sensenbrenner 
Sessions 
Shadegg 
Shimkus 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (NJ) 
Stearns 
Sullivan 
Tancredo 
Terry 
Thornberry 
Westmoreland 
Wilson (SC) 

NOES—363 

Abercrombie 
Ackerman 
Aderholt 
Alexander 
Allen 
Altmire 
Andrews 
Arcuri 
Baca 
Bachus 
Baird 
Baker 
Baldwin 
Barrow 
Bartlett (MD) 
Becerra 
Berkley 
Berman 
Berry 
Bishop (GA) 

Bishop (NY) 
Bishop (UT) 
Blackburn 
Blumenauer 
Blunt 
Boehner 
Bonner 
Bono 
Boozman 
Bordallo 
Boren 
Boswell 
Boucher 
Boustany 
Boyd (FL) 
Boyda (KS) 
Brady (PA) 
Brady (TX) 
Braley (IA) 
Brown (SC) 

Brown, Corrine 
Brown-Waite, 

Ginny 
Buchanan 
Butterfield 
Calvert 
Camp (MI) 
Capito 
Capps 
Capuano 
Cardoza 
Carnahan 
Carney 
Carson 
Carter 
Castle 
Castor 
Chandler 
Christensen 
Clay 

Cleaver 
Clyburn 
Coble 
Cohen 
Cole (OK) 
Conyers 
Costa 
Costello 
Courtney 
Cramer 
Crowley 
Cubin 
Cuellar 
Culberson 
Cummings 
Davis (AL) 
Davis (CA) 
Davis (IL) 
Davis (KY) 
Davis, David 
Davis, Lincoln 
Davis, Tom 
DeFazio 
DeGette 
Delahunt 
DeLauro 
Dent 
Diaz-Balart, L. 
Diaz-Balart, M. 
Dicks 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Donnelly 
Doolittle 
Doyle 
Drake 
Dreier 
Edwards 
Ehlers 
Ellison 
Ellsworth 
Emanuel 
Emerson 
Engel 
English (PA) 
Eshoo 
Etheridge 
Everett 
Fallin 
Farr 
Fattah 
Ferguson 
Filner 
Forbes 
Fortenberry 
Fortuño 
Foxx 
Frank (MA) 
Frelinghuysen 
Gallegly 
Gerlach 
Giffords 
Gilchrest 
Gillibrand 
Gillmor 
Gohmert 
Gonzalez 
Goode 
Goodlatte 
Gordon 
Granger 
Graves 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Grijalva 
Gutierrez 
Hall (NY) 
Hall (TX) 
Hare 
Harman 
Hastings (FL) 
Hastings (WA) 
Hayes 
Herger 
Herseth Sandlin 
Higgins 
Hill 
Hinchey 
Hinojosa 
Hirono 
Hobson 
Hodes 
Hoekstra 
Holden 
Holt 
Honda 
Hooley 
Hoyer 
Hulshof 

Hunter 
Inslee 
Israel 
Issa 
Jackson (IL) 
Jackson-Lee 

(TX) 
Jefferson 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson (IL) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Jones (NC) 
Jones (OH) 
Kagen 
Kanjorski 
Kaptur 
Kennedy 
Kildee 
Kilpatrick 
Kind 
King (NY) 
Kingston 
Kirk 
Klein (FL) 
Knollenberg 
Kucinich 
Kuhl (NY) 
LaHood 
Lampson 
Langevin 
Lantos 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Latham 
LaTourette 
Lee 
Levin 
Lewis (CA) 
Lewis (GA) 
Lewis (KY) 
Lipinski 
Loebsack 
Lofgren, Zoe 
Lowey 
Lucas 
Lungren, Daniel 

E. 
Lynch 
Mahoney (FL) 
Maloney (NY) 
Manzullo 
Marchant 
Markey 
Marshall 
Matsui 
McCarthy (CA) 
McCarthy (NY) 
McCollum (MN) 
McCotter 
McCrery 
McDermott 
McGovern 
McHenry 
McHugh 
McIntyre 
McKeon 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
McNerney 
McNulty 
Meek (FL) 
Meeks (NY) 
Melancon 
Michaud 
Miller (MI) 
Miller (NC) 
Miller, Gary 
Miller, George 
Mitchell 
Mollohan 
Moore (KS) 
Moore (WI) 
Moran (KS) 
Moran (VA) 
Murphy (CT) 
Murphy, Patrick 
Murphy, Tim 
Murtha 
Musgrave 
Nadler 
Napolitano 
Neal (MA) 
Neugebauer 
Norton 
Nunes 
Oberstar 
Obey 
Olver 
Ortiz 

Pallone 
Pascrell 
Pastor 
Paul 
Payne 
Pearce 
Perlmutter 
Peterson (MN) 
Peterson (PA) 
Pickering 
Platts 
Pomeroy 
Porter 
Price (NC) 
Pryce (OH) 
Putnam 
Radanovich 
Rahall 
Rangel 
Regula 
Rehberg 
Reichert 
Renzi 
Reyes 
Reynolds 
Rodriguez 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rogers (MI) 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Ross 
Rothman 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Ryan (OH) 
Salazar 
Sali 
Sánchez, Linda 

T. 
Sanchez, Loretta 
Sarbanes 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schmidt 
Schwartz 
Scott (GA) 
Scott (VA) 
Serrano 
Sestak 
Shays 
Shea-Porter 
Sherman 
Shuler 
Shuster 
Simpson 
Sires 
Skelton 
Slaughter 
Smith (TX) 
Smith (WA) 
Snyder 
Solis 
Souder 
Space 
Spratt 
Stark 
Stupak 
Sutton 
Tanner 
Tauscher 
Taylor 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Tiahrt 
Tiberi 
Tierney 
Towns 
Turner 
Udall (CO) 
Udall (NM) 
Upton 
Van Hollen 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Walberg 
Walden (OR) 
Walsh (NY) 
Walz (MN) 
Wamp 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters 
Watson 
Watt 
Waxman 
Weiner 
Welch (VT) 
Weldon (FL) 
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Weller 
Wexler 
Whitfield 
Wicker 

Wilson (NM) 
Wilson (OH) 
Wolf 
Woolsey 

Wu 
Wynn 
Yarmuth 
Young (FL) 

NOT VOTING—6 

Clarke 
Crenshaw 

Davis, Jo Ann 
Faleomavaega 

Johnson, Sam 
Young (AK) 

ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE CHAIRMAN 
The CHAIRMAN (during the vote). 

Members are advised less than 1 
minute remains in this vote. 

b 2221 

So the amendment was rejected. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
The CHAIRMAN. There being no fur-

ther amendments, under the rule, the 
Committee rises. 

Accordingly, the Committee rose; 
and the Speaker pro tempore (Mr. 
MCNULTY) having assumed the chair, 
Mr. BECERRA, chairman of the Com-
mittee of the Whole House on the state 
of the Union, reported that that com-
mittee, having had under consideration 
the bill (H.R. 3161) making appropria-
tions for Agriculture, Rural Develop-
ment, Food and Drug Administration, 
and Related Agencies programs for the 
fiscal year ending September 30, 2008, 
and for other purposes, pursuant to 
House Resolution 599, he reported the 
bill, as amended by that resolution, 
back to the House with sundry further 
amendments adopted by the Com-
mittee of the Whole. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. Under 
the rule, the previous question is or-
dered. 

Is a separate vote demanded on any 
further amendment reported from the 
Committee of the Whole? If not, the 
Chair will put them en gros. 

The amendments were agreed to. 
The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 

question is on the engrossment and 
third reading of the bill. 

The bill was ordered to be engrossed 
and read a third time, and was read the 
third time. 

MOTION TO RECOMMIT OFFERED BY MR. LEWIS 
OF CALIFORNIA 

Mr. LEWIS of California. Mr. Speak-
er, I offer a motion to recommit. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. Is the 
gentleman opposed to the bill? 

Mr. LEWIS of California. In its 
present form, I am. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 
Clerk will report the motion to recom-
mit. 

The Clerk read as follows: 
Mr. LEWIS of California moves to recommit 

the bill, H.R. 3161, to the Committee on Ap-
propriations with instructions to report the 
same back to the House promptly with an 
amendment that: 

(1) Prohibits any funds in the act (includ-
ing grant funds) from being used to employ 
an alien who is not authorized to be em-
ployed in the United States; and 

(2) Prohibits any funds in the act for rental 
housing assistance programs to provide as-
sistance to an alien not authorized to receive 
such assistance pursuant to 213A of the Im-
migration and Nationality Act. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The gen-
tleman from California is recognized 
for 5 minutes. 

Mr. LEWIS of California. Mr. Speak-
er, before going to the business at 
hand, let me say to my colleagues that 
that moment of silence earlier was 
something that each of us should take 
home with us in our hearts this 
evening. That which has happened in 
Minnesota is an obvious tragedy to the 
people affected, those who lost their 
lives, those who were injured, and, in-
deed, those we don’t know about. 

In turn, it is a reflection of the re-
ality that across the country we have 
infrastructure exactly like that in Min-
nesota that we should all try to raise 
in terms of the priority of our atten-
tion. Indeed, that kind of crisis will 
come again, and we need to pay atten-
tion to it soon. 

Mr. Speaker, with that, this motion 
to recommit would send the bill back 
to the committee and report the bill 
back promptly with an amendment 
that prohibits any funds in this act 
from being used to employ a person 
who is not authorized to be employed 
in this country and prohibits funds 
from being used for rental housing as-
sistance to a person who is not author-
ized to receive such assistance. 

There is nothing, Mr. Speaker, there 
is nothing dilatory about this motion. 
This is not a political piece of chica-
nery. It only requires that funds in this 
act be implemented in accordance with 
the current law and to ensure that suf-
ficient diligence be employed by the 
USDA and its partners to ensure that 
these current requirements are fol-
lowed. 

Mr. Speaker, we cannot afford to be 
allocating funds and subsidizing indi-
viduals who are not in our country le-
gally. 

Similar amendments have been 
adopted in several appropriations bills 
passed by the House this year. Had 
there been regular order on this bill, I 
am sure they would have been adopted 
on this bill as well, that is, those indi-
viduals who would suggest that we 
should not have people who are not le-
gally in this country being subsidized. 

Now, you are going to hear from my 
friends on the other side of the aisle 
that this will kill the bill. That is abso-
lutely not the case. As has been dem-
onstrated by their actions today, they 
can go to committee, pass these 
amendments, and then waive proce-
dural issues to bring this bill back to 
the floor tomorrow. 

Mr. Speaker, I urge all Members to 
vote ‘‘aye’’ on this motion to recom-
mit. 

Mr. Speaker, I yield back the balance 
of my time. 

Ms. DELAURO. Mr. Speaker, I rise in 
opposition to the motion to recommit. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The gen-
tlewoman from Connecticut is recog-
nized for 5 minutes. 

Ms. DELAURO. Mr. Speaker, I rise to 
oppose this motion for several reasons, 
not the least of which is that it derails 
the bill. There is one word in this mo-
tion, ‘‘promptly,’’ which, as my col-
leagues know, takes the bill from the 

floor without reaching the question of 
passage. 

Let me also add a critical point and 
be very clear: There are no funds in 
this bill which would authorize any ac-
tions for illegal aliens; not for rural 
housing, not for employment, not for 
any of the activities funded under this 
bill. 

The President today accused the Con-
gress of stalling on appropriations 
bills, yet that is exactly what you are 
doing with this motion. You are adding 
to the delay with a motion that means 
nothing. 

As I have said earlier today during 
debate, this bill is the product of good, 
bipartisan cooperation and the result 
of many, many months of hard work; 
from hearings, to the subcommittee 
mark and up through the full com-
mittee. This bill strengthens rural 
America, it protects our public health, 
it improves nutrition in this Nation, it 
transforms our energy future, it sup-
ports conservation, it invests in re-
search and it enhances all of society. 
We have every reason to move forward 
on this bill tonight. 

Let me take the time to say thank 
you to the chair of the committee, Mr. 
OBEY; yes, to the ranking member, Mr. 
LEWIS; to the subcommittee ranking 
member, Mr. KINGSTON; to the staff, 
Martha Foley, Leslie Barrack, Diem- 
Linh Jones, Adrienne Simonson, Kelly 
Wade, Brian Ronholm, Ashley Turton, 
Leticia Mederos; on the Republican 
side, Martin Delgado, David Gibbons, 
Jamie Swafford, Merritt Myers, Meg 
Gilley; and on our side again, Rob 
Nabors, John Daniel, David Reich, Les-
ley Turner. They did incredible work to 
make sure that this bill got passed. 

b 2230 
Let me just say to you now that I 

have had a lot of Members who have 
come up to tell me that they will vote 
for whichever side stops talking first. 
So with that, I end my remarks. Defeat 
this motion to recommit and pass this 
bill. 

Mr. Chairman, I yield back the bal-
ance of my time. 

PARLIAMENTARY INQUIRIES 
Mr. BARTON of Texas. Mr. Speaker, 

parliamentary inquiry. 
The SPEAKER pro tempore. The gen-

tleman may state his parliamentary 
inquiry. 

Mr. BARTON of Texas. Is the vote 
that is about to occur a 15-minute vote 
or a 5-minute vote? 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. It will 
be a 15-minute vote. 

Mr. BARTON of Texas. Further par-
liamentary inquiry. Would it be in 
order to ask a unanimous consent re-
quest to make it a 5-minute vote? 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 
Chair cannot entertain that request 
without proper notice. Proper notice 
has not been given. 

Mr. BARTON of Texas. Further par-
liamentary inquiry. What would con-
stitute proper notice? 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. All 
Members would have to be given ade-
quate notice. 
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Mr. BARTON of Texas. I’m sorry, Mr. 

Speaker, I couldn’t hear the answer. I 
am not being dilatory. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 
Member may consult the leadership on 
standards of adequate notice. 

Mr. BILBRAY. Parliamentary in-
quiry, Mr. Speaker. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The gen-
tleman may state his inquiry. 

Mr. BILBRAY. The most gracious 
gentlelady from Connecticut pointed 
out that the gentleman from California 
had cooperated here. Is there any rea-
son that the gentlelady from Con-
necticut or the majority could accept 
the amendment and bring it back to-
morrow morning at 9 a.m. so the Amer-
ican people could be assured that ille-
gal aliens would not get this benefit, as 
the gentlelady from Connecticut has 
assured us? 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 
Chair has recently addressed this. It is 
further in Deschler’s Precedents, vol-
ume 7, chapter 23, section 32.25. 

Without objection, the previous ques-
tion is ordered on the motion to recom-
mit. 

There was no objection. 
The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 

question is on the motion to recommit. 
The question was taken; and the 

Speaker pro tempore announced that 
the noes appeared to have it. 

Mr. LEWIS of California. Mr. Speak-
er, on that I demand the yeas and nays. 

The yeas and nays were ordered. 
The SPEAKER pro tempore. Pursu-

ant to clause 9 of rule XX, the Chair 
will reduce to 5 minutes the minimum 
time for any electronic vote on the 
question of passage. 

The vote was taken by electronic de-
vice, and there were—yeas 212, nays 
216, not voting 5, as follows: 

[Roll No. 814] 

YEAS—212 

Aderholt 
Akin 
Alexander 
Altmire 
Bachmann 
Bachus 
Baker 
Barrett (SC) 
Barrow 
Bartlett (MD) 
Barton (TX) 
Bean 
Biggert 
Bilbray 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (UT) 
Blackburn 
Blunt 
Boehner 
Bonner 
Bono 
Boozman 
Boren 
Boustany 
Brady (TX) 
Broun (GA) 
Brown (SC) 
Brown-Waite, 

Ginny 
Buchanan 
Burgess 
Burton (IN) 
Buyer 
Calvert 
Camp (MI) 
Campbell (CA) 
Cannon 

Cantor 
Capito 
Carney 
Carter 
Castle 
Chabot 
Coble 
Cole (OK) 
Conaway 
Cubin 
Culberson 
Davis (KY) 
Davis, David 
Davis, Tom 
Deal (GA) 
Dent 
Diaz-Balart, L. 
Diaz-Balart, M. 
Doolittle 
Drake 
Dreier 
Duncan 
Ehlers 
Ellsworth 
Emerson 
English (PA) 
Everett 
Fallin 
Feeney 
Ferguson 
Flake 
Forbes 
Fortenberry 
Fossella 
Foxx 
Franks (AZ) 
Frelinghuysen 

Gallegly 
Garrett (NJ) 
Gerlach 
Giffords 
Gilchrest 
Gillmor 
Gingrey 
Gohmert 
Goode 
Goodlatte 
Granger 
Graves 
Hall (TX) 
Hastert 
Hastings (WA) 
Hayes 
Heller 
Hensarling 
Herger 
Hill 
Hobson 
Hoekstra 
Hulshof 
Hunter 
Inglis (SC) 
Issa 
Jindal 
Johnson (IL) 
Jones (NC) 
Jordan 
Keller 
King (IA) 
King (NY) 
Kingston 
Kirk 
Kline (MN) 
Knollenberg 

Kuhl (NY) 
LaHood 
Lamborn 
Latham 
LaTourette 
Lewis (CA) 
Lewis (KY) 
Linder 
LoBiondo 
Lucas 
Lungren, Daniel 

E. 
Mack 
Manzullo 
Marchant 
Marshall 
Matheson 
McCarthy (CA) 
McCaul (TX) 
McCotter 
McCrery 
McHenry 
McHugh 
McIntyre 
McKeon 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
Mica 
Miller (FL) 
Miller (MI) 
Miller, Gary 
Moran (KS) 
Murphy, Patrick 
Murphy, Tim 
Musgrave 

Myrick 
Neugebauer 
Nunes 
Paul 
Pearce 
Pence 
Peterson (PA) 
Petri 
Pickering 
Pitts 
Platts 
Poe 
Porter 
Price (GA) 
Pryce (OH) 
Putnam 
Radanovich 
Ramstad 
Regula 
Rehberg 
Reichert 
Renzi 
Reynolds 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rogers (MI) 
Rohrabacher 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Roskam 
Royce 
Ryan (WI) 
Sali 
Saxton 
Schmidt 
Sensenbrenner 

Sessions 
Shadegg 
Shays 
Shimkus 
Shuler 
Shuster 
Simpson 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (TX) 
Souder 
Stearns 
Sullivan 
Tancredo 
Taylor 
Terry 
Thornberry 
Tiahrt 
Tiberi 
Turner 
Upton 
Walberg 
Walden (OR) 
Walsh (NY) 
Wamp 
Weldon (FL) 
Weller 
Westmoreland 
Whitfield 
Wicker 
Wilson (NM) 
Wilson (SC) 
Wolf 
Young (FL) 

NAYS—216 

Abercrombie 
Ackerman 
Allen 
Andrews 
Arcuri 
Baca 
Baird 
Baldwin 
Becerra 
Berkley 
Berman 
Berry 
Bishop (GA) 
Bishop (NY) 
Blumenauer 
Boswell 
Boucher 
Boyd (FL) 
Boyda (KS) 
Brady (PA) 
Braley (IA) 
Brown, Corrine 
Butterfield 
Capps 
Capuano 
Cardoza 
Carnahan 
Carson 
Castor 
Chandler 
Clay 
Cleaver 
Clyburn 
Cohen 
Conyers 
Cooper 
Costa 
Costello 
Courtney 
Cramer 
Crowley 
Cuellar 
Cummings 
Davis (AL) 
Davis (CA) 
Davis (IL) 
Davis, Lincoln 
DeFazio 
DeGette 
Delahunt 
DeLauro 
Dicks 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Donnelly 
Doyle 
Edwards 
Ellison 
Emanuel 
Engel 
Eshoo 
Etheridge 

Farr 
Fattah 
Filner 
Frank (MA) 
Gillibrand 
Gonzalez 
Gordon 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Grijalva 
Gutierrez 
Hall (NY) 
Hare 
Harman 
Hastings (FL) 
Herseth Sandlin 
Higgins 
Hinchey 
Hinojosa 
Hirono 
Hodes 
Holden 
Holt 
Honda 
Hooley 
Hoyer 
Inslee 
Israel 
Jackson (IL) 
Jackson-Lee 

(TX) 
Jefferson 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Jones (OH) 
Kagen 
Kanjorski 
Kaptur 
Kennedy 
Kildee 
Kilpatrick 
Kind 
Klein (FL) 
Kucinich 
Lampson 
Langevin 
Lantos 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Lee 
Levin 
Lewis (GA) 
Lipinski 
Loebsack 
Lofgren, Zoe 
Lowey 
Lynch 
Mahoney (FL) 
Maloney (NY) 
Markey 
Matsui 
McCarthy (NY) 

McCollum (MN) 
McDermott 
McGovern 
McNerney 
McNulty 
Meek (FL) 
Meeks (NY) 
Melancon 
Michaud 
Miller (NC) 
Miller, George 
Mitchell 
Mollohan 
Moore (KS) 
Moore (WI) 
Moran (VA) 
Murphy (CT) 
Murtha 
Nadler 
Napolitano 
Neal (MA) 
Oberstar 
Obey 
Olver 
Ortiz 
Pallone 
Pascrell 
Pastor 
Payne 
Pelosi 
Perlmutter 
Peterson (MN) 
Pomeroy 
Price (NC) 
Rahall 
Rangel 
Reyes 
Rodriguez 
Ross 
Rothman 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Ryan (OH) 
Salazar 
Sánchez, Linda 

T. 
Sanchez, Loretta 
Sarbanes 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schwartz 
Scott (GA) 
Scott (VA) 
Serrano 
Sestak 
Shea-Porter 
Sherman 
Sires 
Skelton 
Slaughter 
Smith (WA) 

Snyder 
Solis 
Space 
Spratt 
Stark 
Stupak 
Sutton 
Tanner 
Tauscher 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 

Tierney 
Towns 
Udall (CO) 
Udall (NM) 
Van Hollen 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Walz (MN) 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters 

Watson 
Watt 
Waxman 
Weiner 
Welch (VT) 
Wexler 
Wilson (OH) 
Woolsey 
Wu 
Wynn 
Yarmuth 

NOT VOTING—5 

Clarke 
Crenshaw 

Davis, Jo Ann 
Johnson, Sam 

Young (AK) 

ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE SPEAKER PRO TEMPORE 

The SPEAKER pro tempore (during 
the vote). Members are advised they 
have 2 minutes in which to vote on the 
motion to recommit. 

b 2301 

Messrs. SPACE, LAMPSON, MITCH-
ELL, MCNERNEY and Mrs. 
GILLIBRAND changed their vote from 
‘‘yea’’ to ‘‘nay.’’ 

Ms. BEAN, Ms. ROS-LEHTINEN, Mr. 
LINCOLN DIAZ-BALART of Florida 
and Mr. MARIO DIAZ-BALART of 
Florida changed their vote from ‘‘nay’’ 
to ‘‘yea.’’ 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. On this 
vote the yeas are 214, the nays are 214. 
The motion is not agreed to. 

The Chair recognizes the majority 
leader. 

Mr. HOYER. Mr. Speaker, I ask 
unanimous consent to vacate the vote 
that we have just taken. 

Mr. BOEHNER. I object. 
The SPEAKER pro tempore. Objec-

tion is heard. 
Mr. HOYER. Mr. Speaker, I move to 

reconsider the vote by which the pre-
vious vote was taken. 

Mr. BOEHNER. Mr. Speaker, par-
liamentary inquiry. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 
Chair first will announce the result. 
The Chair prematurely announced that 
the motion was rejected on a tie vote 
of 214–214. After the cards already sub-
mitted in the well were entered in the 
computer, the result was the same, al-
beit by a different total, 212–216. The 
motion is not adopted. 

The Chair recognizes the gentleman 
from Maryland. 

Mr. HOYER. Mr. Speaker, I move to 
reconsider the vote by which the pre-
vious motion to recommit failed. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 
question is on the motion. 

The question was taken; and the 
Speaker pro tempore announced that 
the ayes appeared to have it. 

RECORDED VOTE 

Mr. BOEHNER. Mr. Speaker, I de-
mand a recorded vote. 

A recorded vote was ordered. 
The SPEAKER pro tempore. Pursu-

ant to clause 9 of rule XX this will be 
a 5-minute vote. 

The vote was taken by electronic de-
vice, and there were—ayes 238, noes 12, 
answered ‘‘present’’ 55, not voting 127, 
as follows: 

VerDate Aug 31 2005 04:04 Sep 21, 2007 Jkt 059060 PO 00000 Frm 00010 Fmt 7634 Sfmt 0634 J:\CRONLINE\2007BA~3\2007NE~2\H02AU7.PT2 H02AU7m
m

ah
er

 o
n 

M
IK

E
T

E
M

P
 w

ith
 C

O
N

G
-R

E
C

-O
N

LI
N

E



CONGRESSIONAL RECORD — HOUSE H9651 August 2, 2007 
[Roll No. 815] 

YEAS—238 

Abercrombie 
Ackerman 
Allen 
Altmire 
Andrews 
Baca 
Baird 
Baldwin 
Barrow 
Bean 
Becerra 
Berkley 
Berman 
Berry 
Bishop (GA) 
Bishop (NY) 
Blumenauer 
Boren 
Boswell 
Boucher 
Boyd (FL) 
Boyda (KS) 
Brady (PA) 
Braley (IA) 
Brown, Corrine 
Butterfield 
Capps 
Cardoza 
Carnahan 
Carney 
Carson 
Castle 
Castor 
Chandler 
Clay 
Cleaver 
Clyburn 
Cohen 
Conyers 
Cooper 
Costa 
Costello 
Courtney 
Cramer 
Crowley 
Cuellar 
Cummings 
Davis (AL) 
Davis (CA) 
Davis (IL) 
Davis, Lincoln 
DeFazio 
DeGette 
Delahunt 
DeLauro 
Dicks 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Donnelly 
Doyle 
Edwards 
Ellison 
Ellsworth 
Emanuel 
Engel 
Eshoo 
Etheridge 
Farr 
Fattah 
Feeney 
Frank (MA) 
Giffords 
Gilchrest 
Gillibrand 
Gonzalez 
Goode 
Gordon 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Grijalva 
Gutierrez 

Hall (NY) 
Hare 
Harman 
Hastings (FL) 
Herseth Sandlin 
Higgins 
Hill 
Hinchey 
Hinojosa 
Hirono 
Hodes 
Holden 
Holt 
Honda 
Hooley 
Hoyer 
Inslee 
Israel 
Jackson (IL) 
Jackson-Lee 

(TX) 
Jefferson 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Jones (NC) 
Jones (OH) 
Kagen 
Kanjorski 
Kaptur 
Kennedy 
Kildee 
Kilpatrick 
Kind 
Kingston 
Klein (FL) 
Kucinich 
Lampson 
Langevin 
Lantos 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Lee 
Levin 
Lewis (GA) 
Lipinski 
LoBiondo 
Loebsack 
Lofgren, Zoe 
Lowey 
Lynch 
Mahoney (FL) 
Maloney (NY) 
Markey 
Marshall 
Matheson 
Matsui 
McCarthy (NY) 
McCollum (MN) 
McDermott 
McGovern 
McIntyre 
McNerney 
McNulty 
Meek (FL) 
Meeks (NY) 
Michaud 
Miller (NC) 
Miller, George 
Mitchell 
Mollohan 
Moore (KS) 
Moore (WI) 
Moran (KS) 
Moran (VA) 
Murphy (CT) 
Murphy, Patrick 
Nadler 
Napolitano 
Neal (MA) 
Oberstar 
Obey 

Olver 
Ortiz 
Pallone 
Pastor 
Paul 
Payne 
Perlmutter 
Peterson (MN) 
Petri 
Pomeroy 
Price (NC) 
Rahall 
Ramstad 
Rangel 
Reyes 
Rodriguez 
Ross 
Rothman 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Ryan (OH) 
Salazar 
Sánchez, Linda 

T. 
Sanchez, Loretta 
Sarbanes 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schwartz 
Scott (GA) 
Scott (VA) 
Serrano 
Sestak 
Shea-Porter 
Sherman 
Shuler 
Sires 
Skelton 
Slaughter 
Smith (TX) 
Smith (WA) 
Snyder 
Solis 
Space 
Spratt 
Stark 
Stupak 
Sutton 
Tanner 
Tauscher 
Taylor 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Tierney 
Towns 
Udall (CO) 
Udall (NM) 
Van Hollen 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Walz (MN) 
Wamp 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters 
Watson 
Watt 
Waxman 
Weiner 
Welch (VT) 
Weldon (FL) 
Wexler 
Whitfield 
Wilson (OH) 
Woolsey 
Wu 
Wynn 
Yarmuth 

NAYS—12 

Arcuri 
Bartlett (MD) 
Capuano 
Dreier 

Duncan 
Filner 
Fossella 
Hastert 

Johnson (IL) 
Nunes 
Pascrell 
Shays 

ANSWERED ‘‘PRESENT’’—55 

Alexander 
Boustany 
Brady (TX) 
Burton (IN) 
Buyer 
Camp (MI) 
Chabot 

Coble 
Cubin 
Davis, Tom 
Deal (GA) 
Dent 
Ehlers 
Emerson 

English (PA) 
Everett 
Flake 
Foxx 
Frelinghuysen 
Gallegly 
Gerlach 

Gillmor 
Gingrey 
Goodlatte 
Graves 
Hall (TX) 
Inglis (SC) 
Issa 
Jindal 
Kirk 
Knollenberg 
Kuhl (NY) 
Latham 

Lungren, Daniel 
E. 

Marchant 
McCotter 
McCrery 
McHugh 
Murphy, Tim 
Pence 
Platts 
Poe 
Porter 
Price (GA) 

Regula 
Rogers (MI) 
Rohrabacher 
Schmidt 
Sensenbrenner 
Stearns 
Tiahrt 
Upton 
Walden (OR) 
Walsh (NY) 
Young (FL) 

NOT VOTING—127 

Aderholt 
Akin 
Bachmann 
Bachus 
Baker 
Barrett (SC) 
Barton (TX) 
Biggert 
Bilbray 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (UT) 
Blackburn 
Blunt 
Boehner 
Bonner 
Bono 
Boozman 
Broun (GA) 
Brown (SC) 
Brown-Waite, 

Ginny 
Buchanan 
Burgess 
Calvert 
Campbell (CA) 
Cannon 
Cantor 
Capito 
Carter 
Clarke 
Cole (OK) 
Conaway 
Crenshaw 
Culberson 
Davis (KY) 
Davis, David 
Davis, Jo Ann 
Diaz-Balart, L. 
Diaz-Balart, M. 
Doolittle 
Drake 
Fallin 
Ferguson 

Forbes 
Fortenberry 
Franks (AZ) 
Garrett (NJ) 
Gohmert 
Granger 
Hastings (WA) 
Hayes 
Heller 
Hensarling 
Herger 
Hobson 
Hoekstra 
Hulshof 
Hunter 
Johnson, Sam 
Jordan 
Keller 
King (IA) 
King (NY) 
Kline (MN) 
LaHood 
Lamborn 
LaTourette 
Lewis (CA) 
Lewis (KY) 
Linder 
Lucas 
Mack 
Manzullo 
McCarthy (CA) 
McCaul (TX) 
McHenry 
McKeon 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
Melancon 
Mica 
Miller (FL) 
Miller (MI) 
Miller, Gary 
Murtha 
Musgrave 

Myrick 
Neugebauer 
Pearce 
Peterson (PA) 
Pickering 
Pitts 
Pryce (OH) 
Putnam 
Radanovich 
Rehberg 
Reichert 
Renzi 
Reynolds 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Roskam 
Royce 
Ryan (WI) 
Sali 
Saxton 
Sessions 
Shadegg 
Shimkus 
Shuster 
Simpson 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (NJ) 
Souder 
Sullivan 
Tancredo 
Terry 
Thornberry 
Tiberi 
Turner 
Walberg 
Weller 
Westmoreland 
Wicker 
Wilson (NM) 
Wilson (SC) 
Wolf 
Young (AK) 

Mr. BOEHNER (during the vote). Mr. 
Speaker, I move to adjourn. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 
Chair would advise the minority leader 
that that motion is not proper at this 
time because we are in a vote on the 
motion to reconsider the vote on the 
motion to recommit with the previous 
question ordered to passage without 
other intervening motion. The only 
reason it is not on the board is that the 
machine is down. 

Mr. BOEHNER. Mr. Speaker, I move 
to adjourn. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 
Chair would remind Members that the 
vote is on the motion to reconsider. 
ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE SPEAKER PRO TEMPORE 

The SPEAKER pro tempore (during 
the vote). Members have 1 minute in 
which to vote on the motion to recon-
sider. 

b 2309 

Mr. PENCE changed his vote from 
‘‘nay’’ to ‘‘present.’’ 

So the motion to reconsider the vote 
on the motion to recommit was agreed 
to. 

The result of the vote was announced 
as above recorded. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 
question is on the motion to recommit. 

The motion to recommit was re-
jected. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 
question is on the passage of the bill. 

Pursuant to clause 10 of rule XX, the 
yeas and nays are ordered. 

This is a 5-minute vote. 

The vote was taken by electronic de-
vice, and there were—yeas 237, nays 18, 
answered ‘‘present’’ 13, not voting 165, 
as follows: 

[Roll No. 816] 

YEAS—237 

Abercrombie 
Ackerman 
Allen 
Altmire 
Andrews 
Arcuri 
Baca 
Baird 
Baldwin 
Barrow 
Becerra 
Berkley 
Berman 
Berry 
Bishop (GA) 
Bishop (NY) 
Blumenauer 
Boren 
Boswell 
Boucher 
Boyd (FL) 
Boyda (KS) 
Brady (PA) 
Braley (IA) 
Brown, Corrine 
Butterfield 
Capps 
Capuano 
Cardoza 
Carnahan 
Carney 
Carson 
Castle 
Castor 
Chandler 
Clay 
Cleaver 
Clyburn 
Cohen 
Conyers 
Cooper 
Costa 
Costello 
Courtney 
Cramer 
Crowley 
Cuellar 
Cummings 
Davis (AL) 
Davis (CA) 
Davis (IL) 
Davis, Lincoln 
DeFazio 
DeGette 
Delahunt 
DeLauro 
Dicks 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Donnelly 
Doyle 
Edwards 
Ellison 
Ellsworth 
Emanuel 
Emerson 
Engel 
Eshoo 
Etheridge 
Farr 
Fattah 
Filner 
Frank (MA) 
Giffords 
Gilchrest 
Gillibrand 
Gillmor 
Gonzalez 
Gordon 
Green, Al 

Green, Gene 
Grijalva 
Gutierrez 
Hall (NY) 
Hare 
Harman 
Hastings (FL) 
Hayes 
Herseth Sandlin 
Higgins 
Hill 
Hinchey 
Hinojosa 
Hirono 
Hodes 
Holden 
Holt 
Honda 
Hooley 
Hoyer 
Inslee 
Israel 
Jackson (IL) 
Jackson-Lee 

(TX) 
Jefferson 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson (IL) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Jones (NC) 
Jones (OH) 
Kagen 
Kanjorski 
Kaptur 
Kennedy 
Kildee 
Kilpatrick 
Kind 
Klein (FL) 
Kucinich 
Lampson 
Langevin 
Lantos 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Lee 
Levin 
Lewis (GA) 
Lipinski 
LoBiondo 
Loebsack 
Lofgren, Zoe 
Lowey 
Lynch 
Mahoney (FL) 
Maloney (NY) 
Markey 
Marshall 
Matsui 
McCarthy (NY) 
McCollum (MN) 
McGovern 
McIntyre 
McNerney 
McNulty 
Meek (FL) 
Meeks (NY) 
Melancon 
Michaud 
Miller (NC) 
Miller, George 
Mitchell 
Mollohan 
Moore (KS) 
Moore (WI) 
Moran (KS) 
Moran (VA) 
Murphy (CT) 
Murphy, Patrick 
Murphy, Tim 

Nadler 
Napolitano 
Neal (MA) 
Oberstar 
Obey 
Olver 
Ortiz 
Pallone 
Pascrell 
Pastor 
Payne 
Pelosi 
Perlmutter 
Peterson (MN) 
Pomeroy 
Price (NC) 
Rahall 
Rangel 
Reyes 
Rodriguez 
Ross 
Rothman 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Ryan (OH) 
Salazar 
Sánchez, Linda 

T. 
Sanchez, Loretta 
Sarbanes 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schwartz 
Scott (GA) 
Scott (VA) 
Serrano 
Sestak 
Shea-Porter 
Sherman 
Shuler 
Sires 
Skelton 
Slaughter 
Smith (WA) 
Snyder 
Solis 
Space 
Spratt 
Stark 
Stupak 
Sutton 
Tanner 
Tauscher 
Taylor 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Tierney 
Towns 
Udall (CO) 
Udall (NM) 
Van Hollen 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Walsh (NY) 
Walz (MN) 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters 
Watson 
Watt 
Waxman 
Weiner 
Welch (VT) 
Wexler 
Wilson (OH) 
Woolsey 
Wu 
Wynn 
Yarmuth 
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Bean 
Burton (IN) 
Chabot 
Cubin 
Davis, Tom 
Duncan 

Flake 
Fossella 
Gallegly 
Goode 
Matheson 
McDermott 

Paul 
Petri 
Ramstad 
Shays 
Upton 
Young (FL) 

ANSWERED ‘‘PRESENT’’—13 

Bartlett (MD) 
Camp (MI) 
Ehlers 
Graves 
Kuhl (NY) 

Latham 
McHugh 
Porter 
Regula 
Rogers (MI) 

Schmidt 
Tiahrt 
Wolf 

NOT VOTING—165 

Aderholt 
Akin 
Alexander 
Bachmann 
Bachus 
Baker 
Barrett (SC) 
Barton (TX) 
Biggert 
Bilbray 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (UT) 
Blackburn 
Blunt 
Boehner 
Bonner 
Bono 
Boozman 
Boustany 
Brady (TX) 
Broun (GA) 
Brown (SC) 
Brown-Waite, 

Ginny 
Buchanan 
Burgess 
Buyer 
Calvert 
Campbell (CA) 
Cannon 
Cantor 
Capito 
Carter 
Clarke 
Coble 
Cole (OK) 
Conaway 
Crenshaw 
Culberson 
Davis (KY) 
Davis, David 
Davis, Jo Ann 
Deal (GA) 
Dent 
Diaz-Balart, L. 
Diaz-Balart, M. 
Doolittle 
Drake 
Dreier 
English (PA) 
Everett 
Fallin 
Feeney 
Ferguson 
Forbes 
Fortenberry 

Foxx 
Franks (AZ) 
Frelinghuysen 
Garrett (NJ) 
Gerlach 
Gingrey 
Gohmert 
Goodlatte 
Granger 
Hall (TX) 
Hastert 
Hastings (WA) 
Heller 
Hensarling 
Herger 
Hobson 
Hoekstra 
Hulshof 
Hunter 
Inglis (SC) 
Issa 
Jindal 
Johnson, Sam 
Jordan 
Keller 
King (IA) 
King (NY) 
Kingston 
Kirk 
Kline (MN) 
Knollenberg 
LaHood 
Lamborn 
LaTourette 
Lewis (CA) 
Lewis (KY) 
Linder 
Lucas 
Lungren, Daniel 

E. 
Mack 
Manzullo 
Marchant 
McCarthy (CA) 
McCaul (TX) 
McCotter 
McCrery 
McHenry 
McKeon 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
Mica 
Miller (FL) 
Miller (MI) 
Miller, Gary 
Murtha 

Musgrave 
Myrick 
Neugebauer 
Nunes 
Pearce 
Pence 
Peterson (PA) 
Pickering 
Pitts 
Platts 
Poe 
Price (GA) 
Pryce (OH) 
Putnam 
Radanovich 
Rehberg 
Reichert 
Renzi 
Reynolds 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rohrabacher 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Roskam 
Royce 
Ryan (WI) 
Sali 
Saxton 
Sensenbrenner 
Sessions 
Shadegg 
Shimkus 
Shuster 
Simpson 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (TX) 
Souder 
Stearns 
Sullivan 
Tancredo 
Terry 
Thornberry 
Tiberi 
Turner 
Walberg 
Walden (OR) 
Wamp 
Weldon (FL) 
Weller 
Westmoreland 
Whitfield 
Wicker 
Wilson (NM) 
Wilson (SC) 
Young (AK) 

b 2318 

So the bill was passed. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
A motion to reconsider was laid on 

the table. 

f 

RECESS 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. Pursu-
ant to clause 12(a) of rule I, the Chair 
declares the House in recess subject to 
the call of the Chair. 

Accordingly (at 11 o’clock and 18 
minutes p.m.), the House stood in re-
cess subject to the call of the Chair. 

b 0844 

AFTER RECESS 

The recess having expired, the House 
was called to order by the Speaker pro 
tempore (Mr. MCGOVERN) at 8 o’clock 
and 44 minutes a.m. 

f 

LEAVE OF ABSENCE 

By unanimous consent, leave of ab-
sence was granted to: 

Mr. CRENSHAW (at the request of Mr. 
BOEHNER) for August 1 from 6 p.m. 
through the balance of the week on ac-
count of medical reasons. 

f 

SENATE BILL REFERRED 

A bill of the Senate of the following 
title was taken from the Speaker’s 
table and, under the rule, referred as 
follows: 

S. 845. An act to direct the Secretary of 
Health and Human Services to expand and 
intensify programs with respect to research 
and related activities concerning elder falls; 
to the Committee on Energy and Commerce. 

f 

ADJOURNMENT 

Mr. HASTINGS of Florida. Mr. 
Speaker, I move that the House do now 
adjourn. 

The motion was agreed to; accord-
ingly (at 8 o’clock and 46 minutes 
a.m.), the House adjourned until today, 
Friday, August 3, 2007, at 9 a.m. 

f 

EXECUTIVE COMMUNICATIONS, 
ETC. 

Under clause 8 of rule XII, executive 
communications were taken from the 
Speaker’s table and referred as follows: 

2845. A letter from the Administrator, De-
partment of Agriculture, transmitting the 
Department’s final rule — Dairy Product 
Mandatory Reporting [Doc. # AMS-07-0047; 
DA-06-07] (RIN: 0581-AC66) received July 30, 
2007, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 801(a)(1)(A); to the 
Committee on Agriculture. 

2846. A letter from the Congressional Re-
view Coordinator, Department of Agri-
culture, transmitting the Department’s final 
rule — Gypsy Moth Generally Infested Areas; 
Addition of Counties in Ohio and West Vir-
ginia [Docket No. APHIS-2006-0116] received 
July 27, 2007, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 
801(a)(1)(A); to the Committee on Agri-
culture. 

2847. A letter from the Congressional Re-
view Coordinator, Department of Agri-
culture, transmitting the Department’s final 
rule — Export Certification for Wood Pack-
aging Material [Docket No. APHIS-2006-0122] 
(RIN: 0579-AC43) received July 30, 2007, pursu-
ant to 5 U.S.C. 801(a)(1)(A); to the Committee 
on Agriculture. 

2848. A letter from the Principal Deputy 
Associate Administrator, Environmental 
Protection Agency, transmitting the Agen-
cy’s final rule — Quillaja Saponaria Extract; 
Exemption from the Requirement of a Toler-
ance [EPA-HQ-OPP-2007-0289; FRL-8136-6] re-
ceived July 30, 2007, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 
801(a)(1)(A); to the Committee on Agri-
culture. 

2849. A letter from the Principal Deputy 
Associate Administrator, Environmental 
Protection Agency, transmitting the Agen-

cy’s final rule — Bromoxynil, Diclofop-meth-
yl, Dicofol, Diquat, Etridiazole, et al.; Toler-
ance Actions [EPA-HQ-OPP-2004-0154; FRL- 
8139-5] received July 30, 2007, pursuant to 5 
U.S.C. 801(a)(1)(A); to the Committee on Ag-
riculture. 

2850. A letter from the Principal Deputy 
Associate Administrator, Environmental 
Protection Agency, transmitting the Agen-
cy’s final rule — Rimsulfuron; Pesticide Tol-
erance [EPA-HQ-OPP-2006-0209; FRL-8139-1] 
received July 26, 2007, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 
801(a)(1)(A); to the Committee on Agri-
culture. 

2851. A letter from the Principal Deputy 
Associate Administrator, Environmental 
Protection Agency, transmitting the Agen-
cy’s final rule — Chlorthalonil; Pesticide 
Tolerance [EPA-HQ-OPP-2004-0257; FRL-8127- 
9] received July 26, 2007, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 
801(a)(1)(A); to the Committee on Agri-
culture. 

2852. A letter from the Principal Deputy 
Associate Administrator, Environmental 
Protection Agency, transmitting the Agen-
cy’s final rule — Thiamethoxam; Pesticide 
Tolerance [EPA-HQ-OPP-2006-0523; FRL-8133- 
6] received June 19, 2007, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 
801(a)(1)(A); to the Committee on Agri-
culture. 

2853. A letter from the Chief Counsel, 
FEMA, Department of Homeland Security, 
transmitting the Department’s final rule — 
Final Flood Elevation Determinations — re-
ceived July 30, 2007, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 
801(a)(1)(A); to the Committee on Financial 
Services. 

2854. A letter from the Chief Counsel, 
FEMA, Department of Homeland Security, 
transmitting the Department’s final rule — 
Changes in Flood Elevation Determinations 
[Docket No. FEMA-B-7722] received July 30, 
2007, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 801(a)(1)(A); to the 
Committee on Financial Services. 

2855. A letter from the Chief Counsel, 
FEMA, Department of Homeland Security, 
transmitting the Department’s final rule — 
Changes in Flood Elevation Determinations 
[Docket No. FEMA-B-7722] received July 30, 
2007, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 801(a)(1)(A); to the 
Committee on Financial Services. 

2856. A letter from the Chief Counsel, 
FEMA, Department of Homeland Security, 
transmitting the Department’s final rule — 
Changes in Flood Elevation Determinations 
[Docket No. FEMA-B-7716] received July 30, 
2007, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 801(a)(1)(A); to the 
Committee on Financial Services. 

2857. A letter from the Chief Counsel, 
FEMA, Department of Homeland Security, 
transmitting the Department’s final rule — 
Changes in Flood Elevation Determinations 
— received July 30, 2007, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 
801(a)(1)(A); to the Committee on Financial 
Services. 

2858. A letter from the Principal Deputy 
Associate Administrator, Environmental 
Protection Agency, transmitting the Agen-
cy’s final rule — Approval and Promulgation 
of Implementation Plans; State of Iowa 
[EPA-R07-OAR-2007-0477; FRL-8448-5] re-
ceived July 30, 2007, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 
801(a)(1)(A); to the Committee on Energy and 
Commerce. 

2859. A letter from the Principal Deputy 
Associate Administrator, Environmental 
Protection Agency, transmitting the Agen-
cy’s final rule — Approval and Promulgation 
of Air Quality Implementation Plans; Penn-
sylvania; Attainment Determination, Redes-
ignation of the Franklin County Ozone Non-
attainment Area to Attainment and Ap-
proval of the Area’s Maintenance Plan and 
2002 Base Year Inventory [EPA-R03-OAR- 
2007-0174; FRL-8445-6] received July 30, 2007, 
pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 801(a)(1)(A); to the Com-
mittee on Energy and Commerce. 

2860. A letter from the Principal Deputy 
Associate Administrator, Environmental 
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